USTFCCCA NCAA Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings
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~“r ~ 2018 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #5

showing only top-20 with ranking scores
as of 4/30/2018 8:53:29 AM

Nat'l Seed|Athlete Institution [ Team Pts.[ | 2018 NCAA Qual. Best
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Jaylan MITCHELL
Micah LARKINS
Andre EWERS
Chris JEFFERSON
Jaylen BACON
Divine ODUDURU
Devin QUINN
Keitavious WALTER
Kenzo COTTON
Amir JAMES

John LEWIS 1l

Riak REESE

Demek KEMP
Kendal WILLIAMS
Ncincilili TITI

Ryan CLARK

Cejhae GREENE
Cravon GILLESPIE
Waseem WILLIAMS
Hakim SANI-BROWN

1 Ncincilili TITI

2 Andre EWERS

3 Michael NORMAN

4 Elijah HALL

5 Divine ODUDURU

6 Jaron FLOURNOY

7 Nathon ALLEN

8 Terrance LAIRD

9 Riak REESE

10  Devin QUINN

10 Julius MORRIS

12 Dylan PEEBLES

13 Terrell SMITH

14  Keitavious WALTER

14 Mustageem WILLIAMS

16  Asa GUEVARA

17 Kenzo COTTON

18  Demek KEMP

19 Kwantreyl MCCONICO

20  Renard HOWELL
Monday, April 30, 2018

SO
JR
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SO
FR

SR
JR
SO
SR
SO
JR
SO
FR
SR
JR
SR
SO
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR

@ North Carolina A&T
Northwestern State
Florida State

L2 Sam Houston State
Arkansas State
Texas Tech

lllinois

Alabama

“. Northwestern State
Houston

Kent State

South Carolina State
Georgia

kel South Carolina
Florida

Georgia

0 Oregon

A2 Purdue

E Florida

South Carolina

Florida State

Southern California

Houston

Texas Tech

LSU

Auburn

Penn State

= Kent State

Hlinois

Western Kentucky

NC State

Kansas State

Alabama

Tennessee

¢ UTEP

B Arkansas

3 south carolina State
Tennessee

Lsu [SU

100 Meters
32.59 10.00w
30.36 10.02w
28.13 10.04w
25.67 10.08w
23.56 10.09w
21.44 10.10
19.33 10.11w
17.22 10.12
17.22 10.12w
17.22 10.12w
11.10 10.13w
9.99 10.14w
8.91 10.15w
8.91 10.15
6.84 10.16w
6.84 10.16w
5.26 10.17w
4.69 10.18
4.11 10.19w
4.11 10.19w

200 Meters
32.80 20.00
30.54 20.05w
2493 20.06
26.24 20.11
23.68 20.22¢A
21.63 20.23w
19.04 20.39w
16.97 20.41
14.91 20.43
12.84 20.45
12.84 20.45w
9.81 20.46w
8.71 20.49cA
7.67 20.50
7.67 20.50
26413 20.51
5.08 20.53w
4.51 20.55
3.98 20.56
3.44 20.57w

USTFCCCA.org

(3.9)
(3.6)
(3.6)
(3.6)
(3.2)
(1.4)
(3.4)
(0.9)
(2.6)
(3.6)
(3.5)
(2.6)
(2.9)
(0.5)
(2.9)
(2.1)
(3.1)
(1.0)
(3.8)
(2.1)

(1.9)
(3.1)
(-1.4)
(1.6)
20.15 (1.0
(3.5)
(2.1)
(0.9)
(0.9)
(1.5)
(3.9)
(3.1)
20.42 (1.0
(0.0)
(0.9)
(0.8)
(2.6)
(1.4)
(1.6)
(3.5)

4/13/18
3/28/18
3/28/18
3/28/18
4/13/18
4/21/18
4/14/18
4/13/18
3/23/18
3/28/18
3/24/18
4/25/18
4/21/18
4/19/18
4/21/18
4/13/18
3/28/18
4/19/18
3/16/18
4/13/18

4/21/18
4/13/18

4/5/18
3/28/18
4/27/18
4/28/18
4/13/18
3/29/18
3/29/18
3/31/18
4/27/18
4/13/18
4/27/18
4/20/18
3/29/18
4/28/18
4/21/18
4/21/18
3/29/18
4/28/18

Meet

NCAT Aggie Invitational

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Tiger Track Classic 2018
Michael Johnson Invitational
Illinois Twilight

UF Tom Jones Memorial
Arkansas Spring Invitational
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
2018 Prairie View A&M Relays
2018 Drake Relays presented b
USC Open

Mt. SAC Relays

USC Open

UF Tom Jones Memorial
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Mt. SAC Relays

UTSA Invitational

UF Tom Jones Memorial

Meet

USC Open
UF Tom Jones Memorial

39th Sun Angel Classic

Ol NCAA 2017

(I NCAA 2017

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T [Ee[oNo}73
Texas Tech Corky/Crofoot Sho [Ke[eXe}Z3

LSU Invitational

Tiger Track Classic 2018
Florida Relays

Florida Relays

Ole Miss Classic

2018 Lenny Lyles-Clark Wood |
UF Tom Jones Memorial
Texas Tech Corky/Crofoot Sho
War Eagle Invitational 2018
Florida Relays

2018 Desert Heat Classic

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

Michael Johnson Invitational  EleXe}Z3

USC Open
Florida Relays
LSU Invitational
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2018 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #5

showing only top-20 with ranking scores
as of 4/30/2018 8:53:30 AM

Nat'l Seed|Athlete Institution [ Team Pts.[ | 2018 NCAA Qual. Best
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Michael NORMAN
Wil LONDON
Rai BENJAMIN

Kahmari MONTGOMERY

Nathan STROTHER
Derrick MOKALENG
Devin DIXON
Dwight ST HILLAIRE
Michael SARUNI
Akeem BLOOMFIELD
Mar'yea HARRIS
Chantz SAWYERS
Trevor STEWART
Kunle FASASI

Asa GUEVARA
Ricky MORGAN JR
Obi IGBOKWE
Tyler KOSS

Nathon ALLEN
Howard FIELDS I

1 Michael SARUNI

2 Devin DIXON

3 Vincent CRISP

4 Robert FORD

5 Carlos VILLARREAL

6 Jonah KOECH

7 Charles JONES

8 Waleed SULIMAN

9 Roshon ROOMES

10 Isaiah HARRIS

11 John LEWIS

12 Avery BARTLETT

13 Clay LAMBOURNE

13  Collins KIBET

15 Marco AROP

16  Dejon DEVROE

16 Jaymes DENNISON

18  ReyRIVERA

18 Matt WISNER

20  Abraham ALVARADO
Monday, April 30, 2018

SO
JR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SO
FR
SO
SO
JR

SR

SO
FR

SO
SO
JR
SR
SO
JR
SR
FR
SO
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
FR
JR
SR
FR
SO
SR

Auburn

lowa

Florida
7{‘

Southern California
Baylor
Southern California

Iﬂi Houston

Tennessee

10U TCU

Texas A&M
T Kentucky

UTEP

North Carolina A&T
Florida
UTEP

. Southern California
B Arkansas

Air Force
Auburn
Baylor

UTEP

Texas A&M

Texas Tech
Southern California
Arizona

UTEP

Texas Tech

A
% Ole Miss

£ lowa State

4

@ Penn State

Clemson
Georgia Tech

&8 Utah State
U Arizona

Mississippi State
Mississippi State
lowa State
Georgetown

n Duke
P BYU

400 Meters
33.18 44.53
30.71 44.73
28.69 44.74
26.29 44.91
24.06 45.01
21.70 45.17
361 Y 45.22
17.21 45.48
3143 45.53cA
12.91 45.68
10.87 45.71
10.87 45.71
8.70 45.82
7.69 45.83
6.64 45.86cA
5.63 45.87
5.07 45.91
5.07 45.91¢A
255 | 45.92
3.41 46.09

800 Meters
35.04 1:43.25
30.66 1:45.62
27.99 1:46.31
25.67 1:46.64
23.61 1:46.70
21.21 1:47.12
19.08 1:47.25
17.04 1:47.29
14.82 1:47.60
12.78 1:47.66
10.72 1:47.75
9.72 1:47.76
8.67 1:47.83
8.67 1:47.83
6.63 1:47.89
5.58 1:47.97
5.58 1:47.97
4.54 1:48.04
4.54 1:48.04
25313 1:48.05
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4/19/18
4/21/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/27/18

4/5/18
4/21/18
4/27/18

4/7/18
4/20/18

4/7/18
4/13/18
4/28/18
3/29/18

4/7/18
4/29/18
4/27/18
4/14/18
4/20/18
4/21/18

4/28/18
4/28/18

4/5/18

4/5/18
4/28/18
4/28/18

4/5/18
4/13/18

4/5/18
4/20/18
4/21/18
3/29/18
4/19/18
4/28/18
4/12/18
3/29/18

4/5/18
4/20/18
4/20/18
4/19/18

Meet

Mt. SAC Relays

(I NCAA 2017

Michael Johnson Invitational 100.0%

Mt. SAC Relays
Mt. SAC Relays

National Relay Championships REEe[eKe}Z3

39th Sun Angel Classic

Michael Johnson Invitational 100.0%

National Relay Championships [Ee[eNe}75

Don Kirby Tailwind Open

War Eagle Invitational 2018 100.0%

LSU Battle on the Bayou
UF Tom Jones Memorial
LSU Invitational

Florida Relays

Don Kirby Tailwind Open
UCLA vs. USC Dual

National Relay Championships

NoCo Challenge

War Eagle Invitational 2018

Michael Johnson Invitational

Meet

2018 Desert Heat Classic
LSU Invitational

39th Sun Angel Classic
39th Sun Angel Classic
2018 Desert Heat Classic
2018 Desert Heat Classic
39th Sun Angel Classic
Joe Walker Invite

39th Sun Angel Classic
Virginia Challenge

LSU Alumni Gold

Florida Relays

Mt. SAC Relays

2018 Desert Heat Classic
Tennessee Relays
Florida Relays

39th Sun Angel Classic
Virginia Challenge

Duke Invitational

Mt. SAC Relays

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
98.9%

(I NCAA 2017

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
99.9%
99.9%
98.7%
97.6%
97.1%
90.0%
87.8%
83.7%
83.2%
79.5%
79.5%
76.0%
70.7%
70.7%
65.8%
65.8%
65.0%
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~“r ~ 2018 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #5

showing only top-20 with ranking scores
as of 4/30/2018 8:53:31 AM

Nat'l Seed|Athlete Institution [ Team Pts.[ | 2018 NCAA Qual. Best
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Josh KERR

Justyn KNIGHT
Robert DOMANIC
Sam PRAKEL

James WEST

Oliver HOARE

Carlos VILLARREAL
Reed BROWN
Waleed SULIMAN
Mick STANOVSEK
Jack BRUCE

Sam WORLEY

Alex ROGERS

Sean MCGORTY

Alex RIBA

Abraham ALVARADO
Luis GRIJALVA

Andy TROUARD
Robert HEPPENSTALL
Cole ROCKHOLD

1 Yusuke UCHIKOSHI

2 Matt OWENS

3 Brian BARRAZA

4 Daniel CARNEY

5 Jamaine COLEMAN

6 Simon GRANNETIA

7 Jacob HESLINGTON

8 Emmanuel ROTICH

9 Aidan TOOKER

10 JohnRICE

11 Clayson SHUMWAY

12 Noah SCHUTTE

13 Dylan HODGSON

14  Andrew GARDNER

15 Nathan MYLENEK

16  Steven FAHY

17 Spencer FEHLBERG

18  Haran DUNDERDALE

19 Wesley KIRUI

20 ObsaAll
Monday, April 30, 2018

New Mexico
s Syracuse
% Ole Miss
0 Oregon
0 Oregon

W Wisconsin
W Arizona
0 Oregon
% Ole Miss
0 Oregon

B Arkansas
~ Texas

~y Texas

£y Stanford
Texas A&M
€2 BYU

NAY Northern Arizona

NAY Northern Arizona
WiE Wake Forest
Colorado State

Boise State
&9 BYU
Iﬂi Houston
&9 BYU
| Eastern Kentucky
,’ Portland
9 BYU
Tulane

g Syracuse
~y Texas
& BYU

¥ Portiand
Kansas

Washington

lowa

Stanford
=& Utah State

Bradley

1 Hampton

- Minnesota

1500 Meters
32.73 3:35.01
30.28 3:36.07
28.17 3:36.33
25.96 3:36.84
23.73 3:37.41
21.55 3:37.84
3373 3:38.28
16.99 3:39.56
PXEY D | 3:39.76
12.92 3:39.82
10.90 3:39.86
9.87 3:40.00
8.73 3:40.49
2210 3:40.57
6.69 3:40.66
5.55 3:41.17
5.04 3:41.21
2.49 3:41.40
3.94 3:41.57
239 3:41.80

Steeplechase
32.48 8:38.32
30.27 8:39.41
27.87 8:41.58
25.76 8:42.17
23.75 8:42.21
21.62 8:42.91
19.53 8:43.41
17.15 8:45.49
15.10 8:45.79
12.96 8:46.52
10.93 8:46.69
P¥7 D | 8:47.53
8.79 8:47.81
7.70 8:48.52
6.69 8:48.66
5.67 8:48.79
5.17 8:48.80
4.42 8:50.90
3.92 8:51.00
3.40 8:51.25

USTFCCCA.org

4/19/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
3/30/18
4/19/18
3/30/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/20/18
4/19/18

3/30/18
3/30/18
3/22/18
3/30/18
3/30/18
3/30/18
3/30/18
4/19/18
4/20/18
3/28/18

4/7/18
4/19/18
3/30/18

4/7/18
3/30/18
4/20/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/20/18
4/27/18

Meet

Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Virginia Challenge

Bryan Clay Invitational

Meet

Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Victor Lopez Classic
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Mt. SAC Relays
Virginia Challenge

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T

Oregon Pepsi Invitational
Mt. SAC Relays

Stanford Invitational
Oregon Pepsi Invitational
Stanford Invitational
2018 Cardinal Classic

Mt. SAC Relays

Bryan Clay Invitational

Virginia Challenge

National Relay Championships

Ol NCAA 2017

(I NCAA 2017
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2018 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #5

showing only top-20 with ranking scores
as of 4/30/2018 8:53:32 AM

Athlete Institution Scored Performance 2018 Qual. Best, (Seed), Date  Prob [N WL

V'V, 100.0%
Vil 100.0%

Wi N O 1B W N -

N =B RR R R R R R R
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Sean MCGORTY
Matthew BAXTER
Colby GILBERT
Grant FISHER
Zach PERRIN
Amon KEMBOI
Vincent KIPROP
Rory LINKLETTER
Brian BARRAZA
Connor MCMILLAN
Zach LONG

Diego LEON
Daniel CARNEY
Tyler DAY

Cole ROCKHOLD
Gilbert KIGEN
Ryan FORSYTH
Robert BRANDT
Edwin KURGAT
Alfred CHELANGA

RSJR Stanford

SR ™™ Northern Arizona

SR Washington
JR %} Stanford

SR |28 Colorado

SO @ Campbell

JR Alabama

JR &% BYU

SR Tl Houston

JR &% BYU

JR Tennessee

SR 4 Montana State
JR & BYU

SO ™ Northern Arizona
JR Colorado State
JR Alabama

SR B Colorado

JR UCLA

SO EBEE lowa State

Alabama

5000 Meters
33.05 P 13:24.25
30.15 13:31.00
2759 P 1333520
25.38 13:36.77
23.35 13:37.06
21.29 13:37.48
19.23 13:37.92
17.23 13:37.98
313 |4 13:38.71
13.11 13:38.88
11.06 13:39.22
9.98 g 13:30.89
2970 B 13:39.95
7.93 J 13:40.22
6.92  13:40.29
5.83 dl 13:40.99
5.31 g 13:41.19
4.80 d 13:41.23
4.21 g 13:41.94
3.69 134211

10,000 Meters

5/1/16
4/19/18
5/15/16
4/20/18
4/20/18
4/19/18
4/20/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
3/30/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
3/30/18
3/30/18
4/20/18
4/20/18
4/19/18
3/30/18
4/20/18

13:41.10
13:31.00
13:41.88
13:36.77
13:37.06
13:37.48
13:37.92
13:37.98
13:38.71
13:38.88
13:39.22
13:39.89
13:39.95
13:40.22
13:40.29
13:40.99
13:41.19
13:41.23
13:41.94
13:42.11

(15)
(1)
(18)
2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(16)
(17)
(19)
(20)

4/19
4/20
420
4/19
420
4/19
4/19
4/19
3/30

4/19
4/19
3/30
3/30
4/20
4/20
4/19
3/30
4/20

1 Alfred CHELANGA

2 Jerrell MOCK

3 Vincent KIPROP

4 Gilbert KIGEN

5 Clayton YOUNG

6 Noah SCHUTTE

7 Andrew RONOH

8 Colin BENNIE

9 Jacob CHOGE

10  Grant FISCHER

11 Jacob THOMSON

12 Lawrence KIPKOECH

13 Robert BRANDT

14  Clark RUIZ

15 Gilbert KIRUI

16  Amon KEMBOI

17 Emmanuel ROUDOLFF-

LEVISSE

18  Andrew JOHNSTON

19 Conner MANTZ

20  Ars®ne GUILLOREL
Monday, April 30, 2018

SR
SR
JR
JR  EAX Alabama
JR & BYU

JR ,’ Portland
RSIR [ Arkansas

Alabama
Colorado State
Alabama

SR S Syracuse

SO W@ Middle Tennessee
SR Colorado State

SR “BE Kentucky

JR @ Campbell

so [ ucta

SR F’i Michigan State
JR '@Iona

SO @ Campbell

so ¥ portiand

SR .AF Air Force
FR &% BYU
SR &2 Samford

33.12
30.71
28.27
25.78
23.77
21.36
19.26
17.22
15.02
12.88
10.81
9.79
8.78
7.62
6.54
5.53
5.03

4.51
3.98
3.43

28:04.95
28:11.80
28:19.07
28:27.31
28:27.48
28:34.51
28:36.20
28:37.04
28:42.31
28:45.83
28:47.55
28:48.26
28:48.38
28:52.46
28:54.90
28:55.46
28:55.50

28:56.60
28:57.83
29:00.69

BoE BE- - -0~ -0-aena- -

USTFCCCA.org

3/31/17
3/31/17
3/30/18
3/30/18
3/30/18
3/30/18

5/1/16
3/30/18
4/13/17
3/31/17
3/24/17
3/30/18
3/31/17
3/24/17
3/31/17
3/30/18
3/30/18

3/30/18
3/30/18
4/20/18

28:32.66
28:46.86
28:19.07
28:27.31
28:27.48
28:34.51
29:20.67
28:37.04
29:25.31
28:54.19
29:10.55
28:48.26
29:02.14
29:39.30
29:17.80
28:55.46
28:55.50

28:56.60
28:57.83
29:00.69

(4)
(7)
(1)
)
(3)
(5)
(46)
(6)
(53)
(9)
(27)
(8)
(16)
(80)
(39)
(10)
(11)

(12)
(13)
(14)

3/30
3/30
3/30
3/30
3/30
3/30
3/30
3/30
3/30
3/30
3/30
3/30
3/31
3/30
3/30
3/30
3/30

3/30
3/30
4/20

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

(I NCAA 2017
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USTFCCCA NCAA Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

(15, TRACK & FIELD wemm

~“r ~ 2018 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #5

showing only top-20 with ranking scores
as of 4/30/2018 8:53:33 AM

Nat'l Seed|Athlete Institution [ Team Pts.[ | 2018 NCAA Qual. Best

W 00 N O 1 & W N =
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Grant HOLLOWAY
Ruebin WALTERS
Damion THOMAS
David KENDZIERA
Daniel ROBERTS
Michael DICKSON
Trey CUNNINGHAM
Michael NICHOLLS
Justin VETETO
Antoine LLOYD
Todd TOWNSEND
Chad ZALLOW
Amere LATTIN
Dayo AKINDELE
William SESSION
Angelo GOSS
Jovaine ATKINSON
Shakiel CHATTOO
Patrick PRINCE
Braxton CANADY

1 Kenny SELMON

2 David KENDZIERA

3 Kemar MOWATT

4 Rai BENJAMIN

5 llolo 1ZU

6 Scott MECHAM

7 Amere LATTIN

7 Jayson BALDRIDGE

9 Cory POOLE

10  Norman GRIMES

11 Chris DOUGLAS

12 Infinite TUCKER

13 Jaelen WILLIAMS

14  Taylor MCLAUGHLIN

15 Gregory CHILES

16  Max SCHEIBLE

17 Deron GORDON

18  Jacob SMITH

19 Cameron SAMUEL

20  Maksims SINCUKOVS
Monday, April 30, 2018

SO
SR
FR
SR
SO
JR
FR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SO
SR
SO
SO
JR
SO

SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
FR
FR
FR
JR
SO
SO
JR
SR
SR
SR
SO
FR
FR

E Florida

Alabama
Lsu [SU

& lllinois

'_'Kentucky

$ North Carolina A&T
Florida State

£ Georgia

£ Purdue

Nebraska

North Carolina A&T
Youngstown State
Houston

3 Kennesaw State
@ Indiana
s Syracuse
%‘ Liberty
>

Arkansas

vl UTSA NM

400 Meter Hurdles
Nat!Seedfanthiete ————Justtution [ TeamPts] | 2018NCAA Qual Best

4% North Carolina

I Illinois

B Arkansas

@4 Southern California
I Texas A&M

P BYU

Bl Houston
Baylor
Florida
Texas Tech
lowa
Texas A&M

Clemson
&% Northern lowa
. Southern California

Arizona

110 Meter Hurdles
34.67 13.16 (1.9)
31.47 13.31 (1.9)
28.53 13.43w (3.6)
26.30 13.46w (2.1)
23.76 13.53 (1.4)
21.47 13.57w (2.6)
19.26 13.61 (1.4)
17.21 13.62w (3.6)
14.96 13.67w (2.9)
12.86 13.69cA 13.65 (0.5
10.71 13.72 (0.6)
10.71 13.72 (0.3)
10.71 13.72w (3.6)
7.61 13.74 (2.0)
6.56 13.75w (2.4)
5.49 13.77 (1.8)
5.49 13.77w (3.6)
4.44 13.79 (1.2)
13.79w (2.9)
4.44 13.79 (0.1)

34.08 48.98
31.17 49.39
28.29 49.80
2200 49.84
23.86 50.00
21.31 50.26¢A
19.25 50.29
19.25 50.29
15.15 50.35
12.94 50.50cA
10.91 50.52
9.82 50.59
8.62 50.73
7.58 50.76
6.57 50.77
5.50 50.83cA
4.97 50.88
4.43 50.94
3.92 50.95
3.41 50.96

USTFCCCA.org

50.15

50.39

50.72

4/13/18
4/13/18
3/28/18
3/31/18
4/27/18
4/13/18
4/27/18
3/28/18
4/13/18
4/27/18
4/13/18
4/26/18
3/28/18
3/28/18
4/12/18
4/13/18
3/28/18
3/28/18
3/16/18
4/28/18

4/28/18
4/19/18
4/27/18
4/29/18
3/28/18
4/26/18
3/28/18
4/27/18
3/29/18
4/27/18
4/25/18
4/21/18
3/29/18
4/27/18
3/28/18
4/26/18
3/28/18
4/25/18
4/19/18

4/7/18

Meet

UF Tom Jones Memorial

UF Tom Jones Memorial
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Ole Miss Classic

National Relay Championships
NCAT Aggie Invitational
National Relay Championships
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
2018 Louisville Invitational
Texas Tech Corky/Crofoot Sho
NCAT Aggie Invitational

Penn Relays

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Tennessee Relays

UF Tom Jones Memorial
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
UTSA Invitational

2018 Desert Heat Classic

Meet

Virginia Grand Prix

Mt. SAC Relays

National Relay Championships
UCLA vs. USC Dual

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
2018 BYU Robison Invitational
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
National Relay Championships
Florida Relays

Texas Tech Corky/Crofoot Sho
2018 Drake Relays presented b
Michael Johnson Invitational
Florida Relays

National Relay Championships
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
2018 BYU Robison Invitational
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
2018 Drake Relays presented b
Mt. SAC Relays

2018 Jim Click Shootout

Ol NCAA 2017

(I NCAA 2017

4
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USTFCCCA NCAA Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

[— LliTRMK&FIElD—

~“r ~ 2018 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #5

showing only top-20 with ranking scores
as of 4/30/2018 8:53:34 AM

d|Relay Names Institution - 2018 NCAA Qual. Best

Ejiakuekwu, Mowatt,
Harris, Cotton

2 Vincent, Howell, Mosby,
Flournoy

3 Barnum, Morgan Jr,
Shinnick, Norman

4 Lewis Il1, Hall, Alexander,
Burrell

5 Timpson, Jr, Sawyers,
Holloway, Clark

6 Tennon, Oduduru, Hudson
Brown

7 Simpson, Gillespie,
Shellmire, Daniel

8 Mitchell, Thomas, Dickson,
Rowe

9 Harrison, Gray, Bramwell,
Bazile

10 Braxton, Willis, Wilson,
London

11 Roberts, St Hillaire, Dorsey
Duckworth

12 Harry, Larkins, James,
McGruder

13 Wesley, Sheffield, Webb,
Brown

14  Williams, Greene, Nicholls,
Nance

15 Haraway, Ewers, Gay,
Clarke

16 Miller, Ogwo, Flowers,
Maloka

17 Cunningham, Charleston,
Patterson, Peebles

18 McConico, Williams, Harris
Strother

19 Williams, Comick,
Deadmon, Johnson

20 Sagesse, West, Carson,
Richemond

Monday, April 30, 2018

B Arkansas

Lsu [ SU

Southern California
Houston

Florida

o W= B3

Texas Tech

Oregon

w2 O

North Carolina A&T

&

Ohio State

Baylor

Kentucky

Northwestern State

) ;fl % !

Oklahoma

&

Georgia

Florida State

U TCU

NC State

Tennessee
S Texas A&M

&, Southern Miss

4x100 Relay
33.13 38.59
30.38 38.84
28.25 38.88
26.13 38.92
24.01 38.96
21.86 39.01
19.74 39.05
17.45 39.15
15.12 39.26
12.99 39.32
10.93 39.35
9.73 39.45
8.70 39.47
7.64 39.50
6.60 39.52
5.52 39.57
4.98 39.61
4.46 39.63
3.95 39.65
3.43 39.67

USTFCCCA.org

4/27/18

3/23/18

3/23/18

3/28/18

4/13/18

4/5/18

4/28/18

3/29/18

3/23/18

4/21/18

4/27/18

3/28/18

3/16/18

3/28/18

4/27/18

3/16/18

4/19/18

4/27/18

3/28/18

3/30/18

Meet

National Relay Championships

Pac-12+ vs Big Ten Invitational

USC Power 5 Challenge

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T

UF Tom Jones Memorial

39th Sun Angel Classic

2018 Desert Heat Classic

Florida Relays

USC Power 5 Challenge

Michael Johnson Invitational

National Relay Championships

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T

2018 TCU Invitational

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T

National Relay Championships

2018 TCU Invitational

Mt. SAC Relays

National Relay Championships

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T

Southern Miss Invitational

Ol NCAA 2017

7
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USTFCCCA NCAA Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

(15, TRACK & FIELD wemm

~“r ~ 2018 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #5

showing only top-20 with ranking scores
as of 4/30/2018 8:53:34 AM

Nat'l Seed
1

Relay Names Institution - 2018 NCAA Qual. Best

Fasasi, Holloway, Sawyers,
Vedel

2 Lattin, Burke, Burrell,
Montgomery

3 Kerley, Johnson, Izu, Dixon
Oduduru, Jones, Hooper,
Crisp

5 Stephen, Mowatt,
Ejiakuekwu, Igbokwe

6 Baldridge, Fields III,
Dickson, London

7 Coakley, Bloomfield,
Tenkiang, Allen

8 Flowers, Ogwo, Andrews,
Mokaleng

9 Hofacker, Woodard, Frye,
Harris

10  Castillo, Waters, Tatham,
James

11 Thompson, Flournoy,
Howell, Mosby

12 Griffith, Madeus, Brown,
Burgess

13 Lamb, Tolbert, Lewis, Gree

14 Miner, Smith, Reiser, Harri

15 Kurtz, Brandt-Sims,
Navarro, Body

16  Webb, Baker, Psicihulis,
Wellenstein

17 Bramwell, Cooper, Burke,
Jeff

18 Morgan Jr, Norman, Ford,
Benjamin

19 Harvey, Emilien, Stone, Ng

20 Neal, Lucy, Mohammed,
Bransby

Monday, April 30, 2018

E Florida

Uy Houston

L Texas A&M
i[f| Texas Tech

B Arkansas

4| Baylor

! Auburn

U TCU

E lowa

Mississippi State

Lsu [SU

. Rutgers

Clemson
@ Penn State

Stanford
- Minnesota
Ohio State

. Southern California

0 Oregon

dn Nebraska

4x400 Relay
33.08 3:01.00
30.59 3:01.82
28.36 3:02.19
25.99 3:02.82
23.67 3:03.36
21.62 3:03.44
19.57 3:03.52
17.44 3:03.74
15.13 3:04.38
13.04 3:04.61
11.03 3:04.63
10.02 3:04.67
8.85 3:05.11
7.84 3:05.13
6.62 3:05.76
5.62 3:05.78
4.94 3:06.72
4.41 3:06.86
3.90 3:06.90
3.40 3:06.94

USTFCCCA.org

3/29/18

4/26/18

4/21/18
4/21/18

4/27/18

4/27/18

4/26/18

4/27/18

3/29/18

4/26/18

4/28/18

4/26/18

3/28/18
4/26/18
4/27/18

4/5/18

3/16/18

4/29/18

4/19/18
4/18/18

Meet

Florida Relays

Penn Relays

Michael Johnson Invitational

Michael Johnson Invitational

National Relay Championships

National Relay Championships

Penn Relays

National Relay Championships

Florida Relays

Penn Relays

LSU Invitational

Penn Relays

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Penn Relays

National Relay Championships

39th Sun Angel Classic

UCF Black and Gold Challenge

UCLA vs. USC Dual

Mt. SAC Relays

Kansas Relays

(B NCAA 2017

100.0% 4
100.0%

100.0% 1
100.0% 5

100.0% 2
100.0%
100.0% 8
100.0%
100.0% 3
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

99.8%
99.8%
97.6%

97.5%
73.9% 7
67.2%

65.2%
63.1%
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USTFCCCA NCAA Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

E“"“}‘,“"‘“”E 2018 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #5

showing only top-20 with ranking scores
as of 4/30/2018 8:53:34 AM

Nat'l Seed|Athlete Institution [ Team Pts.[ | 2018 NCAA Qual. Best

iy

1 Tejaswin SHANKAR
2 Vernon TURNER

3 Matthew CAMPBELL
3 Keenon LAINE

5  Shelby MCEWEN
6 Samuel SHOULTZ
6 Clayton BROWN

8 Trey CULVER

9 Bryant O'GEORGIA
10 Caleb PARKER

10 Rahman MINOR
10 Darius CARBIN

10 Damar ROBINSON
10  JuVaughn BLAKE
15 Ben MILLIGAN

15 Corion KNIGHT

17 Trent NYTES

17  Jacob MILTON

19 Zack ANDERSON
19  Earnie SEARS

19 Jaime MURTAGH
19 Ty ANDERSON

19 Landon CUSKELLY
19  Jhonny VICTOR

Nat'l Seed|Athlete Institution [ TeamPts.| | 2018 NCAA Qual. Best

Devin KING

Chris NILSEN
Matthew LUDWIG
Tray OATES

Audie WYATT
Hussain AL HIZAM
Nate RICHARTZ
Deakin VOLZ
Torben LAIDIG
Michael CARR
Cole GORSKI

10  Antonio RUIZ

10  Sean COLLINS

14  Joel BENITEZ

14 Barrett POTH

14  Jacob WOOTEN
17  Niel GILIOMEE

17  Ethan BRAY

17 Keon HOWE

17  Tim EHRHARDT

00 00 U1 U1 L1 & W kB =

e
o ©

Monday, April 30, 2018

FR
FR
SR
JR
SO
JR
SO
SR
JR
SO
FR
SO
SR
FR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SO
FR
SR
SR
JR
JR

SR
SO
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
FR
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR
SR

£33

High Jump
Kansas State 34.06 2.29m
Oklahoma 31.15 2.27m
Albany 28.70 2.26m
Georgia 28.70 2.26m
Alabama 24.24 2.25m
Maryland 21.79 2.24m
Florida 21.79 2.24m
Texas Tech 17.44 2.23m
§ Arizona 15.14 2.22m
Southern Miss 12.83 2.21m
Purdue 12.83 2.21m
Georgia 12.83 2.21m
Louisville 12.83 2.21m
LSU 12.83 2.21m
Oregon 6.65 2.20m
Florida State 6.65 2.20m
Wisconsin 4.99 2.19m
Norfolk State 4.99 2.19m
#l South Dakota 3.84 2.18m
Southern California 3.84 2.18m
Indiana State 3.84 2.18m
w
Missouri 3.84 2.18m
Florida 3.84 2.18m
Pole Vault
Southeastern Louisian 34.01 5.80m
South Dakota 34.01 5.80m
Akron 28.88 5.71m
Samford 26.25 5.66m
Texas A&M 23.71 5.60m
Kansas 23.71 5.60m
B| Notre Dame 23.71 5.60m
Virginia Tech 17.29 5.55m
Virginia Tech 17.29 5.55m
Arkansas State 12.86 5.50m
Ohio State 12.86 5.50m
. Stephen F. Austin 12.86 5.50m
.= South Alabama 12.86 5.50m
Virginia Tech 7.62 5.45m
Texas 7.62 5.45m
Texas A&M 7.62 5.45m
(.= South Alabama 4.91 5.40m
South Dakota 4.91 5.40m
Charlotte 4.91 5.40m
Michigan State 4.91 5.40m

USTFCCCA.org

7-6
7-5%
7-5
7-5
7-4%
7-4%
7-4%
7-3%
7-3%
7-3
7-3
7-3
7-3
7-3
7-2%
7-2%
7-2%
7-2%
7-1%
7-1%
7-1%
7-1%
7-1%
7-1%

19-%
19-%
18-8%
18-6%
18-4%
18-4%
18-4%
18-2%
18-2%
18-%
18-%
18-%
18-%
17-10%
17-10%
17-10%
17-8%
17-8%
17-8%
17-8%

4/27/18
4/20/18
3/29/18

4/6/18
4/20/18

4/6/18
4/13/18
3/28/18
3/24/18
3/30/18
4/13/18

4/6/18
4/13/18
4/21/18
4/27/18
4/13/18
4/19/18
3/23/18
3/29/18

4/5/18

4/6/18
4/13/18
4/20/18
4/13/18

3/28/18
3/28/18
4/20/18
3/29/18
3/28/18
3/28/18
3/16/18
4/12/18
4/27/18
3/23/18

4/7/18
3/28/18
4/13/18
4/27/18
4/27/18
3/22/18

4/6/18
4/25/18
4/13/18
4/13/18

Meet

Texas Tech Corky/Crofoot Sho
John Jacobs Invitational
Florida Relays

Spec Towns Invitational

War Eagle Invitational 2018
Virginia v. Maryland, Bucknell,
UF Tom Jones Memorial
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
40th Annual Aztec Invitational
Southern Miss Invitational
2018 Louisville Invitational
Spec Towns Invitational

2018 Louisville Invitational
LSU Alumni Gold

0OSU High Performance Meet
Tiger Track Classic 2018

Bryan Clay Invitational
Weems Baskin Relays

Texas State Bobcat Invitational
39th Sun Angel Classic

Gibson Invitational

Texas Invitational

Tom Botts

UF Tom Jones Memorial

Meet

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Beach Invitational

Florida Relays

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Miami Hurricane Invitational
Tennessee Relays

National Relay Championships
Mississippi State Bulldog Relay
2018 Jim Click Shootout

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Tiger Track Classic 2018
National Relay Championships
National Relay Championships
Roadrunner Invitational

2018 South Alabama Invintatio

Ol NCAA 2017

95.0%
76.7%
42.8%
42.8%
42.8%
42.8%
42.8%
13.7%
13.7%
2.2%
2.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

LI NCAA 2017

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

89.5%
89.5%
89.5%
89.5%
40.6%
40.6%
40.6%
4.2%

2018 Drake Relays presented b 4.2%

2018 Charlotte Invitational

2018 Louisville Invitational

4.2%
4.2%

Page 8 of 24
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USTFCCCA NCAA Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

2018 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #5

showing only top-20 with ranking scores
as of 4/30/2018 8:53:35 AM

Nat'l Seed]Athlete nstitution | TeamPts] | 2018 NCAA Qual Best

W 00 N O 1 & W N =

N R B R R R R R R @R @R
© © ® N O U1l W WN R O

NatlSeedrlote—————— Jisition [ TeamPs] | 2018 NCaA Quol.Bes

Terrell MCCLAIN
Charles BROWN
Rodney RUFFIN

Odaine LEWIS

Will WILLIAMS

Tim DUCKWORTH
Grant HOLLOWAY
Yann RANDRIANASOLO
Kyle DARROW

Zack BAZILE

Damarcus SIMPSON
Jacob FINCHAM-DUKES
Jordan LATIMER
Jonathan WELLS
KeAndre BATES
Marcus JEGEDE

Corion KNIGHT
Mohammed ABUBAKAR
Samory FRAGA

Tahar TRIKI

1 KeAndre BATES

2 Barden ADAMS

3 Scotty NEWTON

4 Clayton BROWN

5 O'Brien WASOME

6 Armani WALLACE

6 Chengetayi MAPAYA

8 David OLUWADARA

9 Kaiwan CULMER

9 Odaine LEWIS

11 Craig STEVENS JR

12 John WARREN

13 Tahar TRIKI

14  Charles BROWN

15  Jeremiah GREEN

16  Darius ARMSTEAD

17 Christian EDWARDS

18  Tuomas KAUKOLAHTI

19 Ceaser STEPHENS

20  Eric SLOAN
Monday, April 30, 2018

SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SO

Long Jump
In
£Z Akron 33.50 8.18m
® Texas Tech 31.28 8.16mw
Southeastern Louisian 28.59 8.10mw
Texas Tech 26.37 8.08mw
Texas A&M 23.91 8.04m
T Kentucky 21.80 8.03m
Florida 19.53 8.00m
South Carolina 17.45 7.99mw
| Northeastern 15.30 7.97mw
fLEL Ohio State 13.00 7.93mw
0 Oregon 10.92 7.92m
Oklahoma State 9.77 7.89m
ZZ Akron 8.73 7.88m
lllinois 8.73 7.88m
€= Florida 6.69 7.87m
Louisville 5.65 7.86m
Florida State 5.11 7.85m
‘B Kentucky 4.57 7.84mw
GES Kent State 3.99 7.82m
% Texas A&M 3.42 7.80mw
Triple Jump
Florida 33.37 16.69m
7 Kansas 30.87 16.59m
U TCU 28.77 16.57m
%5 Florida 26.42 16.50mw
~y~ Texas 24.07 16.43mw
! Florida State 21.42 16.25m
IeU TCU 21.42 16.25m
B Boston university 17.29 16.21m
Nl Nebraska 15.26 16.20m
Texas Tech 15.26 16.20m
Kent State 11.22 16.19mw
&, Southern Miss 10.09 16.15m
Texas A&M 8.85 16.08mw
Texas Tech 7.75 16.05mw
Clemson 6.70 16.02m
4 Sacramento State 5.61 15.97m
Alabama 5.08 15.95m
G California 4.56 15.94m
&, Northwestern State  3.92 15.86m
. Southern California 3.39 15.84m

USTFCCCA.org

26-10 (1.6)
26-9% (2.6)
26-7(3.0)
26-6% (2.1)
26-4% (0.2)
26-4% (0.0)
26-3(0.7)
26-2% (2.8)
26-1% (2.6)
26-% (2.1)
26-0(1.0)
25-10% (1.
25-10% (1.
25-10% (-3.
25-10 (1.8)
25-9% (1.4)
25-9% (0.4)
25-8% (2.7)
25-8(1.8)
25-7% (2.1)

54-9% (1.2)
54-5% (1.2)
54-4% (1.2)
54-1% (2.4)
53-11 (3.5)
53-3% (1.1)
53-3% (1.9)
53-2% (1.3)
53-1% (1.1)
53-1% (0.1)
53-1% (2.8)
53-0(1.4)
52-9% (3.8)
52-8(2.9)
52-6% (1.2)
52-4% (1.7)
52-4(1.0)
52-3% (1.7)
52-% (0.9)
51-11% (0.

4/20/18
3/28/18
3/23/18
3/23/18
4/14/18

4/6/18
3/23/18
4/12/18
4/14/18
3/23/18
4/19/18
3/28/18
4/20/18
4/19/18
4/27/18
4/13/18
4/19/18
4/27/18
4/12/18
3/22/18

4/27/18
4/27/18
4/27/18
4/27/18
4/27/18
4/19/18
4/27/18
4/13/18
4/27/18
4/27/18
4/12/18
4/27/18
4/21/18
4/21/18
4/13/18
4/27/18
4/28/18

4/7/18
4/21/18
4/29/18

Meet

Beach Invitational

(I NCAA 2017

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T [Ee[oNo}7]

SELU Lions SU Jaguars Dual
ACU Wes Kittley Invitational

Rafer Johnson & Jackie Joyner- le/0Ke}73

Spec Towns Invitational

FSU Relays

Tennessee Relays

UCONN Northeast Challenge
USC Power 5 Challenge

Mt. SAC Relays

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T Bele/eXor]

Beach Invitational

Mt. SAC Relays

National Relay Championships
2018 Louisville Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
National Relay Championships
Tennessee Relays

Roadrunner Invitational

Meet

National Relay Championships
National Relay Championships
National Relay Championships
National Relay Championships
National Relay Championships
Bryan Clay Invitational
National Relay Championships
Tiger Track Classic 2018

Texas Tech Corky/Crofoot Sho
Texas Tech Corky/Crofoot Sho
Tennessee Relays

Southern Miss Open

Michael Johnson Invitational
Michael Johnson Invitational
Tiger Track Classic 2018
Causeway Classic Dual Meet
LSU Invitational

2018 Big Meet

LSU Alumni Gold

UCLA vs. USC Dual

97.9%
94.7%

(I NCAA 2017

100.0%
100.0%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.6%
96.0%
91.6%
84.4%
65.4%
55.9%
51.0%
16.8%
11.3%
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USTFCCCA NCAA Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

[— LlSTRMK&FIELD—

~“r ~ 2018 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #5

showing only top-20 with ranking scores
as of 4/30/2018 8:53:36 AM

Nat'l Seed|Athlete Institution - 2018 NCAA Qual. Best

W 00 N O 1 & W N =

N R B R R R R R R @R @R
© © ® N O U1l W WN R O

NatlSeedrlote—————— Jisttution [ TeamPs] | 2018 NCaA Quol. s

Jordan GEIST

Austin DROOGSMA
Andrew LISKOWITZ
Nicholas DEMALINE
Denzel COMENENTIA
Willie MORRISON
Payton OTTERDAHL
Josh AWOTUNDE
McKay JOHNSON
Jordan WEST

Jared KERN

Adrian PIPERI
T'Mond JOHNSON
Brett NEELLY

Kord FERGUSON
Peter SIMON
Nicholas PONZIO
Jalil BREWER
Oghenakpobo EFEKORO
Charles LENFORD

1 Ashmon LUCAS

2 Nicholas PERCY

3 Luke VAUGHN

4 Brian WILLIAMS

5 Greg THOMPSON

6 Marek BARTA

7 David LUCAS

8 Kord FERGUSON

9 Eric KICINSKI

10 Payton OTTERDAHL

11 Reno TUUFULI

12 Ryan CAMP

13 Gian RAGONESI

14 Rafael VALLERY

14 Ben HAMMER

16  Terrell ADAMS

17 Kai SCHMIDT

18 Noah CASTLE

19 Eric MELLUSI

20 Nicolai CEBAN
Monday, April 30, 2018

FR
SR
SO
SR
JR

JR

JR
SO

SO

= South Carolina

Gt california
Tennessee

. Southern lllinois

~y Texas

Texas State

Kansas State

Alabama

Gt California

. Southern California

£33 Purdue

Virginia
¢ Kentucky

£ Purdue
Nl Nebraska
Memphis

Ole Miss

Maryland

Virginia Tech
@ Penn State
"% Alabama
Texas Tech

Memphis

South Dakota
Charlotte
@Abi!ene Christian

%_ Kentucky

Northeastern

Kansas

Shot Put
32.88 20.41m
30.62 20.32m
28.50 20.28m
26.07 20.13m
23.83 20.03m
21.73 19.98m
19.71 19.97m
17.52 19.87m
15.38 19.80m
13.19 19.70m
11.12 19.66m
10.06 19.60m
9.05 19.59m
9.05 19.59m
6.95 19.49m
5.81 19.35m
5.28 19.32m
4.66 19.20m
4.10 19.14m
3.58 19.12m
Discus
33.80 62.91m
31.38 62.50m
29.06 62.18m
26.41 61.54m
24.24 61.29m
22.13 61.13m
20.02 60.97m
17.48 60.19m
15.11 59.64m
13.02 59.45m
10.87 59.03m
9.70 58.55m
8.63 58.33m
7.62 58.30m
7.62 58.30m
5.56 58.15m
5.03 58.05m
4.49 57.95m
3.89 57.66m
3.38 57.63m

USTFCCCA.org

66-11%
66-8
66-6%
66-%
65-8%
65-6%
65-6%
65-2%
64-11%
64-7%
64-6
64-3%
64-3%
64-3%
63-11%
63-6
63-4%
63-0
62-9%
62-8%

206-4
205-0
204-0
201-11
201-1
200-6
200-0
197-5
195-8
195-0
193-8
192-1
191-4
191-3
191-3
190-9
190-5
190-1
189-2
189-1

4/28/18
3/29/18
4/27/18
3/23/18
4/19/18
4/26/18
3/30/18
4/12/18
3/30/18
4/27/18
4/12/18
3/28/18
3/22/18
4/27/18

4/6/18
4/28/18
4/29/18

4/7/18
4/20/18
4/27/18

4/13/18
3/23/18
4/19/18
4/28/18
4/26/18
3/29/18
4/26/18
4/20/18
3/23/18
4/19/18
3/29/18

4/5/18
3/23/18
4/27/18
4/25/18
4/28/18
4/26/18
3/29/18
4/26/18

4/5/18

Meet

Ol NCAA 2017

National Relay Championships
USC Power 5 Challenge
Mt. SAC Relays

National Relay Championships [Ee[eNe}75

2018 Desert Heat Classic
Florida Relays

Penn Relays
Stanford Invitational
Tennessee Relays

Stanford Invitational

Tennessee Relays
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T

Roadrunner Invitational

Texas Tech Corky/Crofoot Sho

Crimson Tide Invitational 98.5%
2018 Brutus Hamilton Invitatio 91.9%
UCLA vs. USC Dual 89.0%
LSU Battle on the Bayou 71.2%
Virginia Challenge 58.8%
National Relay Championships  54.4%

Meet

(I NCAA 2017

UCSD Triton Invitational
Pac-12+ vs Big Ten Invitational
Mt. SAC Relays

LSU Invitational

Penn Relays

Florida Relays

Penn Relays

War Eagle Invitational 2018
ACU Wes Kittley Invitational
Beach Pacific Coast Intercollegi
Florida Relays

39th Sun Angel Classic

USC Power 5 Challenge
Memphis Tiger Invitational
2018 Drake Relays presented b
Virginia Grand Prix

ACU Oliver Jackson Twilight 20
Florida Relays

Penn Relays

39th Sun Angel Classic
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USTFCCCA NCAA Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

(15, TRACK & FIELD wemm

~“r ~ 2018 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #5

showing only top-20 with ranking scores
as of 4/30/2018 8:53:37 AM

Nat'l Seed|Athlete Institution [ Team Pts.[ | 2018 NCAA Qual. Best

W 00 N O 1 & W N =

N R B R R R R RR @R @R
© © ® N O U & WN B O

NatlSeedrlete—————— Jisution [ TeamPis] | 2018 NCaA Quol.Bes

Gleb DUDAREV
Denzel COMENENTIA
Anders ERIKSSON
Daniel HAUGH

Jake NORRIS

Joseph ELLIS

Rudy WINKLER

Adam KELLY

Thomas MARDAL
Hilmar ORN JONSSON
Morgan SHIGO

Kevin ARREAGA
Brock EAGER

Michael SHANAHAN
Cristian RAVAR LADISLAU
Erick LOOMIS

AJ MCFARLAND
Owen RUSSELL

Mitch DIXON
Nicholas PERCY

1 Anderson PETERS

2 Sindri GUDMUNDSSON

3 Nicolas QUIJERA

4 Fabian DOHMANN

5 Sam HARDIN

6 Aaron TRUE

7 Jack THOMAS

8 Michael BIDDLE

9 Skyler PORCARO

10  Bartul BASIC

11 Jonno ENGELKING

12 John NIZICH

13 William PETERSSON

14  lan BEHM

15  Cade ANTONUCCI

15  Marian SPANNOWSKY

17  Michael CRITICOS

18  Noah WALKER

19 Kevin FOSTER

20  Justin CARTER
Monday, April 30, 2018

FR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SO
JR
SR
SO
JR
SO
SO
FR
SO
SR
FR
SR
SR

Georgia

Florida

Alabama

LSU

I Michigan

Rutgers

Princeton

Florida

Virginia

Penn State

) Miami (Fla.)

M Washington State
{7l New Hampshire
Arkansas State
Cal State Northridge
Florida

¥ Brown
iKﬂnsas State

Nebraska

Mississippi State
Utah State
Mississippi State
Texas

Texas A&M
Wichita State
Houston

Penn State
Southern Utah
Louisiana
Southeast Missouri

Texas A&M
* Akron

S Auburn
UCLA

igl Memphis
Pittsburgh

& Auburn

Hammer
35.49 78.04m
32.29 76.29m
28.43 73.58m
26.37 73.50m
23.86 72.70m
21.60 72.16m
19.54 72.02m
17.49 71.92m
15.47 71.88m
13.13 71.09m
11.11 71.01m
10.02 70.64m
8.76 69.57m
7.70 69.32m
6.56 68.73m
5.44 68.25m
4.88 67.99m
4.28 67.55m
3.68 67.14m
3.17 67.13m
Javelin
36.06 81.95m
33.14 80.49m
30.68 79.75m
26.08 74.13m
23.77 73.42m
21.18 72.05m
18.97 71.58m
16.81 71.20m
14.77 71.10m
12.70 70.94m
10.65 70.84m
9.62 70.77m
8.57 70.66m
7.54 70.59m
6.52 70.54m
6.52 70.54m
4.89 70.01m
4.39 69.98m
3.88 69.96m
3.35 69.80m

USTFCCCA.org

256-0
250-3
241-5
241-1
238-6
236-9
236-3
235-11
235-10
233-3
232-11
231-9
228-3
227-5
225-6
223-11
223-0
221-7
220-3
220-3

268-10
264-1
261-7
243-2
240-10
236-4
234-10
233-7
233-3
232-9
232-5
232-2
231-10
231-7
231-5
231-5
229-8
229-7
229-6
229-0

4/18/18
3/28/18
4/13/18
4/28/18
3/23/18
4/27/18

4/6/18

4/6/18
3/29/18
4/20/18
4/20/18
4/20/18
3/30/18
4/14/18
4/20/18
4/13/18
4/13/18
4/20/18
4/13/18
4/18/18

3/23/18
3/16/18
4/12/18
3/28/18
3/16/18
4/13/18
3/15/18
3/23/18
3/22/18
3/16/18
4/13/18
4/20/18

4/7/18
3/22/18

4/7/18
4/14/18
3/23/18
3/15/18
3/16/18
4/20/18

Meet

Kansas Relays

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
UF Tom Jones Memorial

LSU Invitational

Pac-12+ vs Big Ten Invitational
National Relay Championships
Sam Howell Invitational

Sam Howell Invitational
Florida Relays

Virginia Challenge

Virginia Challenge

Virginia Challenge

Stanford Invitational

2018 UNH Wildcat Invitational
ASU Red Wolf Open

UCSD Triton Invitational

UF Tom Jones Memorial

2018 Larry Ellis Invitational
Texas Invitational

Kansas Relays

Meet

Mississippi State Bulldog Relay
UC Irvine Spring Break Classic
Tennessee Relays

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
2018 Baldy Castillo Invitational
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
Cougar Spring Break Invitation
Pac-12+ vs Big Ten Invitational
UCR Spring Break Classic

2018 Louisiana Classics

Joe Walker Invite

Beach Invitational

Houston Alumni Invitational
Roadrunner Invitational

2018 Jim Click Shootout

Rafer Johnson & Jackie Joyner-
Mississippi State Bulldog Relay
49er Classic

UCF Black and Gold Challenge
War Eagle Invitational 2018

Ol NCAA 2017

(I NCAA 2017
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USTFCCCA NCAA Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

—&%?;«i%m= 2018 Outdoor Track & Field’ Week #5 showing only top-20 with ranking scores

as of 4/30/2018 8:53:38 AM

Decathlon
AR B (e | e

1 Tim DUCKWORTH SR %_Kentucky 33.18 8,145 4/6/18 8145 (1) 4/6
2 Karl SALURI SR & Georgia 30.90 P 8,108 4/6/16 6359 (80) 4/6
3 Hunter VEITH SR Wichita State 28.44 8,046 3/28/18 8046 (2) 3/28
4 Tim EHRHARDT SR Michigan State 26.43 8,044 4/20/18 8044 (3) 4/20
5 Harrison WILLIAMS RSJR Stanford 24.34 P 8,032 6/9/16 7682 (9) 4/19
6 Johannes ERM FR & Georgia 22.25 8,020 4/6/18 8020 (4) 4/6
7 Cody WALTON SR NN Nebraska 19.70 P 7,937 4/7/17

8 Scott FILIP SR Rice 17.59 P 7915 3/29/17 7876 (5) 3/28
9 Wolf MAHLER RSSR ~y~ Texas 15.50 P 7,897 3/29/17

10  Hunter PRICE SR [&%5] Colorado State 13.10 P 7,801 4/12/17

11 TJ LAWSON SO Kent State 10.91 P 7,725 6/8/17 7724 (6) 4/12
12 Nathaniel MECHLER SO Houston 9.90 7,722 4/19/18 7722 (7) 4/19
13 Markus LEEMET SR . South Carolina 8.89 P 7,720 5/11/17 7351 (19) 4/6
14 Steele WASIK SR~y Texas 7.88 P 7,715 5/12/17 7484 (15) 4/19
15  Trent NYTES R G wisconsin 6.80 o 7,683 4/19/18 7683 (8) 419
16 William DOUGHERTY SR [pal lowa 5.77 (&8 7,673 4/19/18 7673 (10) 4/19
17  Joe DELGADO SR & Louisville 5.22 (ol 7,655 3/28/18 7655 (11) 3/28
18 Gabe MOORE JR “ Arkansas 4.49 P 7,564 4/21/17

19 Nick GUERRANT o) FE Michigan State 3.95 7,549 4/20/18 7549 (12) 4/20
20 Markus BALLENGEE SO % Liberty 3.42 (&8 7,537 3/28/18 7537 (13) 3/28

Monday, April 30, 2018 USTFCCCA.org Page 12 of 24



(15, TRACK & FIELD wemm
— COUNTRY
T COACHES ASSOCATION M

ue (ROSS

USTFCCCA NCAA Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

2018 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #5

showing only top-20 with ranking scores
as of 4/30/2018 8:53:38 AM

Nat'l Seed|Athlete Institution [ Team Pts.[ | 2018 NCAA Qual. Best

O 0 N O A B NN R

NN R R R RBRBRBR R R B
© O NNN-SDDDWR RO

Nat'l Seed|Athlete Institution [ TeamPts.| | 2018 NCAA Qual. Best

Aleia HOBBS
Twanisha TERRY
Kortnei JOHNSON
Deanna HILL

Ashley HENDERSON
Mikiah BRISCO
Gabrielle THOMAS
Sydney MCLAUGHLIN
Jada BAYLARK

Shania COLLINS
Brenessa THOMPSON
Torie ROBINSON
Ariana WASHINGTON
Cassondra HALL
Kayla WHITE

Rachel MISHER
Savannah ROBERSON
Chelsea FRANCIS
Teahna DANIELS
Ka'Tia SEYMOUR
Jasmine CAMACHO-QUINM

1 Gabrielle THOMAS

2 Sydney MCLAUGHLIN

3 Lauren Rain WILLIAMS

4 Kortnei JOHNSON

5 Natalliah WHYTE

6 Tamara CLARK

6 Shania COLLINS

8 Jasmine CAMACHO-QUINN

9 Lynna IRBY

10  Ashley HENDERSON

11 Ka'Tia SEYMOUR

12 Brittany BROWN

13 Deanna HILL

14  Mikiah BRISCO

15 Kayelle CLARKE

16  Anglerne ANNELUS

17 Kendall ELLIS

18 Latessa JOHNSON

18 Diamond SPAULDING

18  Ariana WASHINGTON
Monday, April 30, 2018

SR
FR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
FR
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
SO
JR
JR
SR

JR

JR
FR
FR
JR
Nej
FR
SR
JR
FR
JR
FR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR

Lsu [SU

. Southern California
L= [SU

. Southern California
9~ San Diego State

Lsu [SU

? Harvard
%'Kentucky

B Arkansas
Tennessee

Texas A&M
Clemson

0 Oregon

Lsu [SU

igl North Carolina A&T
Lsu [SU

A2 Purdue

5 svu
~y Texas
Florida State
i Kentucky

Harvard

%'Kentucky
0 Oregon
Lsu [SU

8 Auburn
Alabama
Tennessee
%'Kentucky

Georgia

- San Diego State
! Florida State
lowa
Southern California
Lsu [SU

%_Kentucky
Southern California
Southern California
5 SMU
Texas A&M

0 Oregon

100 Meters
33.29 10.86w
30.23 10.97w
30.23 10.97w
26.14 10.98w
26.14 10.98
22.04 10.99w
19.57 11.0aw
17.28 11.07w
15.13 11.09w
13.06 11.10
10.69 11.16w
10.69 11.16w
8.63 11.17
7.47 11.21
7.47 11.21
7.47 11.21
4.94 11.22w
4.94 11.22w
4.94 11.22
3.38 11.24
338 11.24w

200 Meters
32.91 22.32
456 1Y 2239
27.97 22.51
25.92 22.52w
23.77 22.55
21.67 22.57
21.67 22.57
17.57 22.50w
EXE] D | 22.64
13.23 22.66
10.82 22.75
9.78 22.76w
8.72 22.78
7.58 22.83
6.50 22.88w
5.48 22.89
24511 22.91
4.43 22.92
4.43 22.92
4.43 22.92

USTFCCCA.org

(3.7)
(3.5)
(3.4)
(3.5)
(0.3)
(2.7)
(3.7)
(3.5)
(3.7)
(1.1)
(3.7)
(3.7)
(1.7)
(0.9)
(0.8)
(0.9)
(3.4)
(2.3)
(1.7)
(1.6)
(3.5)

(0.6)
(1.5)
(1.9)
(3.6)
(0.9)
(-0.7)
(1.6)
(3.0)
(1.1)
(1.6)
(1.7)
(3.6)
(-0.6)
(0.9)
(2.6)
(1.0)
(-0.6)
(1.6)
(0.7)
(1.9)

3/28/18
3/23/18
3/28/18
3/23/18
4/28/18
3/28/18
3/28/18
4/12/18
3/28/18
4/27/18
3/28/18
3/28/18
4/19/18
4/14/18
4/13/18
4/14/18
4/13/18
4/27/18
3/28/18
4/27/18
4/12/18

4/6/18
3/29/18
4/28/18

4/7/18
4/20/18
4/13/18
4/27/18
3/29/18

4/6/18
4/19/18
3/23/18

4/7/18

4/5/18
4/14/18
4/12/18
4/29/18

4/5/18
4/19/18
4/14/18
4/28/18

Meet

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
USC Power 5 Challenge

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
USC Power 5 Challenge

2018 Desert Heat Classic
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Tennessee Relays

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
National Relay Championships
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Mt. SAC Relays

Miami Hurricane Collegiate Invi
NCAT Aggie Invitational

Miami Hurricane Collegiate Invi
2018 Louisville Invitational
Texas State Bobcat Classic
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
National Relay Championships

Tennessee Relays

Meet

Ol NCAA 2017

Ol NCAA 2017

Miami Hurricane Alumni Invitat Jle[oXe}73

Florida Relays

2018 Desert Heat Classic

LSU Battle on the Bayou

War Eagle Invitational 2018
UF Tom Jones Memorial
National Relay Championships
Florida Relays

Spec Towns Invitational

Mt. SAC Relays

FSU Relays

LSU Battle on the Bayou

39th Sun Angel Classic

Miami Hurricane Collegiate Invi
Tennessee Relays

UCLA vs. USC Dual

39th Sun Angel Classic

Mt. SAC Relays

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Rafer Johnson & Jackie Joyner- JleXe}Z3

2018 Desert Heat Classic
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USTFCCCA NCAA Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

2018 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #5

showing only top-20 with ranking scores
as of 4/30/2018 8:53:39 AM

Nat'l Seed|Athlete Institution [ Team Pts.[ | 2018 NCAA Qual. Best

W 00 N O 1 & W N =

N NR R RRRRR @R B 2
© 0 LK N UudH WNR O

Nat'l Seed|Athlete Institution [ TeamPts.| | 2018 NCAA Qual. Best

1 Jazmine FRAY

2 Sabrina SOUTHERLAND

3 Sammy WATSON

4 Kayla JOHNSON

5 Heather MACLEAN

6 Ersula FARROW

6 Abike EGBENIYI

8 Danae RIVERS

9 Aaliyah MILLER

10  Rachel POCRATSKY

11 Martha BISSAH

12  Ashley TAYLOR

13 Sage HURTA

14  Susan EJORE

15 Jasmine STAEBLER

16  Alethia MARRERO

17 Michelle HOWELL

18  Fellan FERGUSON

19 Avi' Tal WILSON-PERTEETE

20  Susan ANENO
Monday, April 30, 2018

Sydney MCLAUGHLIN
Sharrika BARNETT
Lynna IRBY

Kendall ELLIS
Rachel MISHER
Brionna THOMAS
Katara NELSON
Kaelin ROBERTS
Makenzie DUNMORE
Kiana HORTON
Serenity DOUGLAS
Taylor MANSON
Sara LIMP

Emerald EGWIM
Abike EGBENIYI
Zola GOLDEN
Hannah WALLER
Briana GUILLORY
Tatum WAGGONER
Jasmine MALONE
Maggie BARRIE

FR
JR
FR
SR
JR
SR
SR
FR
SO
JR
Nej
FR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SO
JR
JR
JR
SR

JR
SR
FR
FR
SR
JR
JR
SO
FR
JR
SO
SR
SO
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
FR
JR

%_Kentucky
Florida

Georgia

Southern California

Lsu [SU
£ Purdue

%‘f,g; New Mexico State
@3 Southern California

0 Oregon
Baylor
~y Texas
Florida
Texas Tech

&8 Minnesota
iz Middle Tennessee
~y Texas

0 Oregon
[ lowa
U Arizona

NAY Northern Arizona

@ Ohio State

Texas A&M
0 Oregon

Middle Tennessee
@ Penn State
Baylor

Virginia Tech
“i| Norfolk State
NAY Northern Arizona

Colorado

0 Oregon

lowa State

!
I3

¥ Arizona State
i1 Jacksonville
Clemson
UNLV

E Connecticut

400 Meters
65413 50.07
30.82 50.93
28.78 50.95
25.85 51.43
23.50 51.68
21.45 51.72
19.12 51.98
17.11 51.99
15.03 52.05
12.96 52.11
10.84 52.20
9.77 52.26
8.60 52.39
7.54 52.44
2491 52.48
6.49 52.48
4.98 52.49
4.43 52.55
3.90 52.60
3.39 52.61
339 52.61

800 Meters
33.32 2:01.18
31.10 2:01.44
28.20 2:02.49
25.74 2:03.04
23.40 2:03.45
21.23 2:03.66
21.23 2:03.66
3141 2:03.78
15.11 2:03.84
13.02 2:04.00
10.84 2:04.32
9.82 2:04.36
2.7\ 2:04.43
7.73 2:04.53
6.72 2:04.54
5.72 2:04.55
5.18 2:04.61
4.67 2:04.64
4.13 2:04.70
3.58 2:04.79

USTFCCCA.org

3/29/18
3/29/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/21/18
3/29/18
4/28/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/21/18
4/27/18
4/27/18

4/5/18
4/20/18
4/20/18
4/27/18
4/19/18

4/7/18
4/28/18

4/5/18
3/23/18

4/14/18
4/19/18
4/28/18
4/14/18
4/28/18
4/14/18
4/12/18
4/20/18
4/21/18
4/20/18
4/28/18
4/19/18
4/27/18
4/19/18

4/5/18
4/19/18
3/29/18
4/21/18
4/19/18
3/29/18

Meet

Florida Relays

Florida Relays

Mt. SAC Relays

Mt. SAC Relays

LSU Alumni Gold

Florida Relays

2018 Desert Heat Classic
Mt. SAC Relays

Mt. SAC Relays

Michael Johnson Invitational

National Relay Championships
National Relay Championships

39th Sun Angel Classic
Beach Invitational

War Eagle Invitational 2018

National Relay Championships

Mt. SAC Relays

LSU Battle on the Bayou
2018 Desert Heat Classic
39th Sun Angel Classic
USC Power 5 Challenge

Meet

Rafer Johnson & Jackie Joyner-

Mt. SAC Relays

LSU Invitational

Miami Hurricane Collegiate Invi

UMASS Pre-Conference

Ol NCAA 2017

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
99.9%
99.0%
97.9%
96.5%
96.5%
96.0%
92.1%
87.0%
85.8%
85.8%

Ol NCAA 2017

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
99.9%
99.4%

Miami Hurricane Collegiate Invi 98.6%

Tennessee Relays

Virginia Challenge

Michael Johnson Invitational
Duke Invitational

Virginia Grand Prix

Bryan Clay Invitational

0OSU High Performance Meet
Mt. SAC Relays

39th Sun Angel Classic

Mt. SAC Relays

Florida Relays

LSU Alumni Gold

Bryan Clay Invitational

Florida Relays

98.6%
97.9%
97.4%
95.6%
89.3%
88.1%
86.0%
82.4%
82.0%
81.7%
79.2%
77.9%
75.2%
70.9%

Page 14 of 24



USTFCCCA NCAA Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

(15, TRACK & FIELD wemm

~“r ~ 2018 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #5

showing only top-20 with ranking scores
as of 4/30/2018 8:53:39 AM

Nat'l Seed|Athlete Institution [ Team Pts.[ | 2018 NCAA Qual. Best

W 00 N O 1 & W N =

N R B R R R R RR @R @R
© © ® N O U & WN B O

NatlSeedrlete—————— Jisution [ TeamPs] | 2018 NCaA Quol.Bes

Rhianwedd PRICE-WEIMEF SR

Jessica HULL
Vanessa FRASER
Danae RIVERS

Jamie MORRISSEY
Lilli BURDON

Alexis FULLER
Karissa SCHWEIZER
Sage HURTA

Dillon MCCLINTOCK
Amy-Eloise NEALE
Katherine RECEVEUR
Allie OSTRANDER
Makena MORLEY
Rachel POCRATSKY
Carina VILJOEN
Weini KELATI

Carina GILLESPIE
Christine BENDZINSKI

SO
SR
SO
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SO
SR
JR
SO
SO
JR
SO
FR
SR
SR

Siofra CLEIRIGH BUTTNER SR

1 Allie OSTRANDER

2 Marie BOUCHARD

3 Grayson MURPHY

4 Taylor AUSTIN

5 Madeline STRANDEMO

6 Paige STONER

7 Shelby BROWN

8 Amy CASHIN

9 Cierra SSIMMONS

10  Rachel KING

11 Nell CROSBY

12 Charlotte PROUSE

13 Erin CLARK

14  Claire BORCHERS

14 Sage HURTA

16  Val CONSTIEN

17 Emma Grace HURLEY

18  Devin CLARK

19 Morgan WEDEKIND

20 Anna MCDONALD
Monday, April 30, 2018

SO
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SO
JR
SO
SO
SR
SR

Mississippi State
0 Oregon
Stanford
@ Penn State
m Michigan
0 Oregon

Boise State

Missouri
Colorado
Michigan State
Washington
Indiana

¥ Boise State
Colorado

vl Virginia Tech
B Arkansas
New Mexico
Air Force
Bucknell
Villanova

Boise State
San Francisco
Utah

Indiana State
8 Minnesota
Syracuse

Ole Miss
West Virginia
Utah State
South Dakota State
Columbia
New Mexico
Colorado
Michigan
Colorado
Colorado
Furman

B> Arkansas
- Kansas State
Boise State

1500 Meters
32.73 4:10.31
30.66 4:10.46
28.58 4:10.63
26.49 4:10.82
24.17 4:11.48
21.68 4:12.52
19.66 4:12.56
EXEN D | 4:12.83
15.21 4:13.68
13.17 4:13.82
10.99 4:14.39
28210 4:14.92
273\ 4:15.06
265 I 4:15.59¢cA
2571 4:16.06
557 4:16.07
5.04 4:16.28
4.50 4:16.51
4.00 4:16.54
3.47 4:16.71

Steeplechase
34.65 9:38.57
52013 9:47.03
28.48 9:51.36
26.04 9:54.01
23.67 9:56.28
35210 9:57.20
19.32 9:58.98
17.27 9:59.40
15.22 9:59.85
13.08 10:01.14
10.85 10:03.28
9.78 10:03.97
27413 10:04.37
7.69 10:04.85
269 1 10:04.85
5.61 10:05.73
5.07 10:06.35
4.48 10:08.17
3.97 10:08.36
3.45 10:08.69

USTFCCCA.org

3/29/18
4/19/18
4/20/18
3/29/18
4/20/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/20/18
4/20/18
3/30/18
4/19/18
4/20/18
4/19/18

4/6/18
4/12/18
4/20/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/14/18
4/20/18

3/30/18
3/30/18
3/30/18
3/30/18
4/19/18
4/20/18
4/19/18
4/26/18
4/19/18
3/30/18
4/20/18
4/19/18
4/27/18

4/6/18
4/27/18
4/27/18
3/30/18
4/20/18
4/18/18
4/19/18

Meet

Florida Relays

Bryan Clay Invitational
2018 Cardinal Classic
Florida Relays

2018 Cardinal Classic
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Tom Botts

2018 Cardinal Classic
Raleigh Relays

Bryan Clay Invitational
2018 Cardinal Classic
Bryan Clay Invitational
CU Invitational 2018
Tennessee Relays
2018 Cardinal Classic
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bison Outdoor Classic

2018 Larry Ellis Invitational

Meet

Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Mt. SAC Relays
Virginia Challenge
Mt. SAC Relays
Penn Relays

Mt. SAC Relays
Stanford Invitational
Virginia Challenge

Bryan Clay Invitational

0OSU High Performance Meet

Battle of the Blues

OSU High Performance Meet
OSU High Performance Meet

Raleigh Relays
2018 Cardinal Classic
Kansas Relays

Bryan Clay Invitational

Ol NCAA 2017

(I NCAA 2017
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USTFCCCA NCAA Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

2018 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #5

showing only top-20 with ranking scores
as of 4/30/2018 8:53:40 AM

Athlete Institution Scored Performance 2018 Qual. Best, (Seed), Date  Prob [N WL

W 00 N O U1 & W N =

N R B RR R R R R R R
© VWi N OOV B WIN R ©

Karissa SCHWEIZER SR #%3 Missouri
Marie BOUCHARD SR & San Francisco
Erin FINN SR I Michigan
Allie BUCHALSKI SR Furman
Jessica DROP SO Georgia
Fiona O'KEEFFE SO Stanford
Makena MORLEY SO B Colorado
Erika KEMP SR NC State

Lilli BURDON JR Oregon
Sharon LOKEDI JR Kansas
Katherine RECEVEUR JR Indiana

Alsu BOGDANOVA SR i Eastern Michigan
Claire GREEN SR EAM Arizona
Nicole HUTCHINSON JR Villanova
Kaitlyn BENNER SR Colorado
Clare O'BRIEN SO HEH Boise State
Samantha NADEL RS SR () Oregon
Emily VENTERS FR Boise State
Taryn RAWLINGS JR Portland

Elly HENES SO NC State

5000 Meters
33.30 15:23.21 0T
30.19 15:32.95
28.17 15:33.15
2590 P 153555
23.57 15:38.57
21.54 15:38.82
19.31 15:40.88
1727 P 154123
312 [ 15:42.65
13.11 15:42.76
11.07 15:43.26
10.03 P 1543.84
8.91 g 15:45.52
7.86 J 15:46.22
6.78  15:47.23
5.67 o 1548.74
5.16 P 1548.93
4.64 g 15:40.12
4.12  15:49.38
3.62 d 15:4951

10,000 Meters

4/25/18
4/20/18
4/20/18
3/24/17
4/19/18
4/20/18
4/20/18
4/21/17
3/30/18
4/18/18
3/30/18
6/10/17
4/19/18
3/30/18
3/30/18
3/30/18
6/10/17
3/30/18
3/30/18
3/30/18

15:23.21 0T (1) VY13 100.0%
15:32.95 (2) VY22 100.0%
15:33.15 (3) VY 100.0%
15:39.17 (6) 4/20 LA
15:38.57 (4) VY 100.0%
15:38.82 (5) VY22 100.0%
15:40.88 (7) VY 100.0%
15:43.28  (11) VYl 100.0%
15:42.65 (8) 3/30 [RUXCZ
15:42.76 (9) VYA 100.0%
15:43.26  (10) EYSVR 100.0%
16:14.14  (53) 3/30 0.0%

15:45.52 (12) 4/19
15:46.22 (13) 3/30
15:47.23 (14) 3/30
15:48.74  (15) 3/30
15:57.48 (26) 4/19 61.0%
15:49.12  (16)
15:49.38  (17) 3/30 98.8%
15:49.51  (18) 3/30 987%

3/30 99.0%

1 Anna ROHRER SO Notre Dame

2 Karissa SCHWEIZER SR &% Missouri

3 Charlotte TAYLOR RSSR |® San Francisco

4 Alice WRIGHT New Mexico

5 Sharon LOKEDI Kansas

6 Paige STONER Syracuse

7 Lauren LAROCCO Portland

8 Samantha NADEL Oregon

9 Erin CLARK AZ@ Colorado

10  Shannon MALONE Syracuse

11 Grayson MURPHY Utah

12 Megan CUNNINGHAM 3 Missouri

13 Samantha DROP &K= Georgia

14  Dorcas WASIKE ¥y Louisville

15 Militsa MIRCHEVA Florida State

16  Angie NICKERSON Southern Utah

17 Carmela CARDAMA BAEZ Oregon

18  Jaci SMITH JR .AF Air Force

19  Abbie MCNULTY JR  EJ Stanford

20  Annie BOTHMA SO Coastal Carolina
Monday, April 30, 2018

3326 P 31:5899
31.19 32:00.55
28.73 P 32:11.80
2657 [ 3211573
24.35 32:21.19
21.87 32:33.72
19.51 P 32:47.30
17.12 33:01.82
1508 P 33:03.22
12.82 g 33:13.16
2201 B9 33:17.85
9.66 dl 33:19.25 0T
8.51 f 33:28.89
7.49 dl 33:30.33
6.44 g 33:33.70
5.43 33:34.47
4.91 33:36.73
4.40 33:36.92
3.90 33:37.36
3.39 P 33:37.91

USTFCCCA.org

3/31/17
3/30/18
3/31/17
3/30/18
3/30/18
3/30/18
6/11/16
3/30/18

3/30/18
4/19/18
4/25/18
4/19/18
3/30/18
3/30/18
4/19/18
3/30/18
3/30/18
3/30/18
5/27/17

33:25.24  (10) 4/26
32:00.55 (1) 3/30
34:10.23  (40) 4/28
32:15.73 (2) 3/30
32:21.19 (3) 3/30
32:33.72 (4) 3/30
33:18.62 (8) 4/19
33:01.82 (5) 3/30
33:56.01 (31) 3/30
33:13.16 (6) 3/30
33:17.85 (7) 4/19
33:19.250T (9) 4/25
33:28.89 (11) 4/19
33:30.33 (12) 3/30
33:33.70 (13) 3/30
33:34.47 (14) 4/19
33:36.73 (15) 3/30
33:36.92 (16) 3/30
33:37.36 (17) 3/30
35:41.72 (129) 3/30
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USTFCCCA NCAA Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

(15, TRACK & FIELD wemm

~“r ~ 2018 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #5

showing only top-20 with ranking scores
as of 4/30/2018 8:53:41 AM

Nat'l Seed|Athlete Institution [ Team Pts.[ | 2018 NCAA Qual. Best

0 00 N O A B WN R

NNN R RB R RB B B B B @ 2
© OO0 W NOO®UuSHNNO O

Jasmine CAMACHO-QUINN JR

Rushelle BURTON
Devynne CHARLTON
Tonea MARSHALL
Janeek BROWN
Alaysha JOHNSON
Taliyah BROOKS
Pedrya SEYMOUR
Dior HALL

Anna COCKRELL
Jeanine WILLIAMS
Alexis DUNCAN
Kayla WHITE
Jacklyn HOWELL
Chanel BRISSETT
Savannah ROBERSON
Emma SPAGNOLA
Cortney JONES
Tara DAVIS

Dara PERRY
Chantel RAY
Brittley HUMPHREY

1 Sydney MCLAUGHLIN

2 Kymber PAYNE

3 Anna COCKRELL

4 Symone BLACK

5 Deonca BOOKMAN

6 Jocselyn POWELL

7 Brenna PORTER

8 Emma SPAGNOLA

9 Mariam ABDUL-RASHID

10  Kiana HAWN

11 Anna RUNIA

12 Kaitlin WALKER

13 Xahria SANTIAGO

14  Lakeisha WARNER

15 De'Andreah YOUNG

15  Ranae MCKENZIE

17 Jurnee WOODWARD

18  Alissa BROOKS-JOHNSON

19  Samantha GONZALEZ

19  Karolina PAHLITZSCH
Monday, April 30, 2018

SO
SR
SO
FR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SO
JR
SO
JR
SR
FR
SR
SR
SO
FR
JR
SR
SO

FR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
FR
SO
FR
JR
FR
SR
JR
SR

100 Meter Hurdles
T Kentucky 33.50 12.53w
~y~ Texas 30.69 12.64w
£ Purdue 28.26 12.70
L=u [SU 26.05 12.73w
B Arkansas 26.05 12.73w
) oregon 21.90 12.75
B Arkansas 3.41 n 12.82w
~y~ Texas 17.25 12.85w
Southern California 17.25 12.85
Southern California 13.06 12.89
Georgia Tech 13.06 12.89
Tennessee 9.92 12.92w
%ﬁ North Carolina A&T ~ 9.92 12.92
& Kentucky 7.88 12.93w
. Southern California 6.83 12.94
£+ Purdue 5.74 12.96w
&8 Minnesota 5.19 12.97w
Florida State 4.53 13.03w
Georgia 4.01 13.04w
£Z Akron 3.34 13.11w
K&} onio state 3.34 13.11w
Lsu [SU 3.34 13.11w

%'Kentucky

Lsul [SU

. Southern California

£ Purdue

(&) rroirie View A&M
Kennesaw State

9 BYU

. Minnesota

Texas

=) Baylor

) Miami (Fla.)
Alabama

4 Maryland

‘2| Clemson

Cal State Northridge
Kansas State

LSU

Washington State
W wiami (Fla.)
Arizona

400 Meter Hurdles
NatTSeed[athicte ————— Jnstiution ] TeamPis] | 2018 NCAA Qual Best

37.47 53.60
31.19 55.92
28.63 56.24
26.04 56.58
23.69 56.78
21.11 57.28
19.05 57.33
17.03 57.35
14.97 57.40
12.74 57.60
10.70 57.64
9.61 57.72
8.59 57.74
7.57 57.76
6.51 57.81
6.51 57.81
5.00 57.82
4.45 57.86
3.93 57.88
3.93 57.88

USTFCCCA.org

(2.6)
(3.3)
(1.6)
(3.3)
(2.6)
(-0.3)
(2.6)
(3.3)
(1.5)
(-0.9)
(1.8)
(3.1)
(1.7)
(3.1)
(1.9)
(3.5)
(3.0)
(2.3)
(3.2)
(3.2)
(3.1)
(3.3)

4/27/18
3/28/18

4/7/18
3/28/18
4/27/18
4/28/18
4/27/18
3/28/18
4/19/18

4/5/18
4/27/18
4/12/18
4/13/18
4/12/18
4/19/18
4/13/18
4/27/18
4/13/18
3/28/18
3/28/18
4/12/18
3/28/18

4/27/18
3/28/18
4/29/18

4/7/18
3/28/18
3/28/18
3/28/18
4/20/18
3/28/18
3/28/18
4/14/18
4/28/18
4/20/18
4/21/18
4/28/18

4/7/18
4/28/18
3/31/18
4/27/18

4/7/18

Meet

National Relay Championships
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
LSU Battle on the Bayou
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
National Relay Championships
2018 Desert Heat Classic
National Relay Championships
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Mt. SAC Relays

39th Sun Angel Classic

North Florida Invitational
Tennessee Relays

NCAT Aggie Invitational
Tennessee Relays

Mt. SAC Relays

2018 Louisville Invitational
2018 Lenny Lyles-Clark Wood |
Tiger Track Classic 2018

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Tennessee Relays

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T

Meet

National Relay Championships
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
UCLA vs. USC Dual

LSU Battle on the Bayou
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Beach Invitational

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
Miami Hurricane Collegiate Invi
LSU Invitational

Virginia Challenge

LSU Alumni Gold

2018 Desert Heat Classic

2018 Jim Click Shootout

LSU Invitational

Jim Bush / Bob Larsen Invitatio
National Relay Championships
2018 Jim Click Shootout

Ol NCAA 2017

Ol NCAA 2017
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USTFCCCA NCAA Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

[— LliTRMl&FIElD—

~“r ~ 2018 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #5

showing only top-20 with ranking scores
as of 4/30/2018 8:53:41 AM

d|Relay Names Institution - 2018 NCAA Qual. Best

Brisco, Johnson, Misher,
Hobbs

Hill, Annelus, Ellis, Terry

Johnson, Williams, Reed,
Washington

4 McLaughlin, Camacho-
Quinn, Clarke, Gray

5 vy, Madubuike, Spaulding,
Thompson

5 Lampkin, Clark, Darius,
Roberson

7 Brown, Parker, Baylark,
Burks Magee

8 Smith, Glenn, Harris,
Henderson

9 Knott, Steele, Mason,
McMinn

10 Duncan, Collins, Majors,
McCoy

11 Ambrose, Smith, Bullock,
Whyte

12 Hall, Irby, Grauvogel, Davis

13 Henderson, Holmes, Carbc
Ray

14 Burton, Golden, Douglas,
Daniels

15 Kirkland, Helps,
Cunningham, Seymour

16 Limp, Harris, Johnson,
Gordon

17 Duncan, Sherman, Keefer,
Dunston

18  Van Buren, Patterson,
Giles, Buchanan

19 Charlton, Roberson, Love,
Carson

20 Thomas, Avant, Guillory,
Brown

20 Njadoe, Mitchell,
McKenzie, Allen

Monday, April 30, 2018

Lsu [SU

. Southern California

0 Oregon
%_Kentucky
Texas A&M

Alabama

B Arkansas

- San Diego State

! Miami (Fla.)
Tennessee

! Auburn

E Georgia
% Ole Miss

~y~ Texas

Florida State

JJ: Texas Tech
435 North Carolina
@ Oklahoma
A7 Purdue

E lowa

. Kansas State

4x100 Relay
33.35 42.49
31.17 42.57
28.87 42.70
26.56 42.84
23.71 43.26
23.71 43.26
19.53 43.38
17.41 43.46
15.29 43.54
13.22 43.59
11.13 43.65
9.77 43.90
8.62 44.10
7.61 44.12
6.58 44.16
5.53 44.23
4.98 44.29
4.45 44.33
3.91 44.39
3.37 44.44
3.37 44.44

USTFCCCA.org

4/28/18

4/19/18
4/28/18

4/27/18

4/14/18

4/13/18

4/27/18

4/28/18

3/16/18

4/27/18

4/13/18

4/19/18
3/23/18

4/27/18

3/23/18

4/5/18

4/14/18

3/16/18

4/7/18

3/29/18

4/7/18

Meet

LSU Invitational

Mt. SAC Relays
2018 Desert Heat Classic

National Relay Championships

Rafer Johnson & Jackie Joyner-

UF Tom Jones Memorial

National Relay Championships

2018 Desert Heat Classic

Miami Hurricane Invitational

National Relay Championships

Tiger Track Classic 2018

Mt. SAC Relays
USC Power 5 Challenge

National Relay Championships

FSU Relays

39th Sun Angel Classic

Miami Hurricane Collegiate Invi

2018 TCU Invitational

LSU Battle on the Bayou

Florida Relays

2018 Jim Click Shootout

Ol NCAA 2017
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USTFCCCA NCAA Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

(15, TRACK & FIELD wemm

~“r ~ 2018 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #5

showing only top-20 with ranking scores
as of 4/30/2018 8:53:42 AM

Nat'l Seed
1

Relay Names Institution - 2018 NCAA Qual. Best

Ross, Camacho-Quinn,
McLaughlin, Clarke

2 Abbott, Thomas, Black,
Mitchell

3 Misher, Humphrey, Payne,
Hall

4 Madubuike, Carter, Fray,
Watson

5 Manson, Sharpe, Barnett,
Stephens

6 Lampkin, Darius, Funcheor
Clark

7 Winters, Wilson,
Richardson, Barrie

8 Wilson, Gayles, Mongiovi,
Baker

9 Bennett, Grant, Hawn,
Horton

9 D'Arpino, Waller,
Anderson, Dunmore

11 Lowe, Kerr, Aveni, Price

12 Dyer, Majors, Collins,
McCoy

13 Clarke, Williams, McIntosh
Ferguson

14 Mason, Gonzalez, Atherley
Johnson

15 Egwim, Schow, Larson,
Markland

16 Linder, Caldwell,
Montgomery, Finley

17 Hatcher, Barrow, Harris, Le

18 Burks Magee, Baylark,
Parker, Davis

19 Lewis, Mosley, White, Smit

20 Waggoner, Pahlitzsch,
Andrews, Warren

Monday, April 30, 2018

%_ Kentucky

£ Purdue

Lsu [SU
Texas A&M
E Florida

Alabama

l@ Ohio State
Stanford
Baylor
0 Oregon
n Duke

Tennessee

Clemson
I Miami (Fla.)

- Minnesota

b

2a

Kansas

- San Diego State
B Arkansas

Mississippi State
§ Arizona

4x400 Relay
33.48 3:26.92
30.82 3:28.42 OT
27.98 3:30.34
25.89 3:30.53
23.60 3:31.21
21.59 3:31.24
19.55 3:31.33 0T
17.41 3:31.65
15.29 3:31.93
15.29 3:31.93
11.08 3:32.43
10.02 3:32.63
8.97 3:32.79
7.86 3:33.19
6.76 3:33.53
5.68 3:33.83
5.14 3:34.11
4.56 3:34.70
4.05 3:34.77
3.42 3:35.68

USTFCCCA.org

3/29/18

4/25/18

4/21/18

4/28/18

4/27/18

4/28/18

4/25/18

4/27/18

3/28/18

4/19/18

4/26/18
4/27/18

4/26/18

3/29/18

4/20/18

4/5/18

4/28/18
4/27/18

4/12/18
4/7/18

Meet

Florida Relays

2018 Drake Relays presented b

LSU Alumni Gold

LSU Invitational

National Relay Championships

LSU Invitational

2018 Drake Relays presented b

National Relay Championships

Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T

Mt. SAC Relays

Penn Relays

National Relay Championships

Penn Relays

Florida Relays

Beach Invitational

39th Sun Angel Classic

2018 Desert Heat Classic

National Relay Championships

Tennessee Relays

2018 Jim Click Shootout

Ol NCAA 2017

100.0%
100.0%
100.0% 3
100.0% 4
99.8% 6
99.7%

99.7% 8

99.2%
98.5%
98.5% 1

95.7%
93.7%

91.7%
84.8% 7
76.5%
67.4%

57.9%
37.0%

34.7%
11.3%
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USTFCCCA NCAA Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

E?H’"ﬁ%ﬁ%E 2018 0 utd 00 r Tra ck & Fie I d y wee k #5 showing only top-20 with ranking scores

as of 4/30/2018 8:53:42 AM

High Jump
NatTSeedfatbiete —————————Jstiwtion [ TeamPts] | 2013 NCAA Qual best_| e

1 Tatiana GUSIN SR &&= Georgia 33.70 1.88m 6-2 4/19/18 Mt. SAC Relays
2 Alexus HENRY JR UT Arlington 31.16 1.87m 6-1% 4/19/18 Bryan Clay Invitational
3 Zarriea WILLIS IR Texas Tech 28.62 1.86m 6-1% 4/5/18  39th Sun Angel Classic
4 Clarissa CUTLIFF JR ¢4 Florida International  26.08 1.85m 6-% 4/14/18 Miami Hurricane Collegiate Invi 92.1%
4 Andrea STAPLETON JR &% BYU 26.08 1.85m 6-% 4/26/18 2018 BYU Robison Invitational ~ 92.1%
6  Erinn BEATTIE R @ NM 1.84m 6% 4/19/18 Bryan Clay Invitational 50.0%
6 Autumn GARDNER SR Colorado State 21.57 1.84m 6-% 4/14/18 NoCo Challenge 50.0%
8 Shelley SPIRES SR Air Force 17.20 1.83m 6-0 3/28/18 Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T~ 7.9%

8 Ellen EKHOLM SO %'Kentucky 17.20 1.83m 6-0 4/27/18 National Relay Championships ~ 7.9%

8 Lily LOWE SO Hawai'i 17.20 1.83m 6-0 4/19/18 Mt. SAC Relays 7.9%
11 Stephanie AHRENS SR Omaha 10.84 1.82m 5-11% 4/19/18 Bryan Clay Invitational 0.2%
11 Lissa LABICHE SO 8 South Carolina 10.84 1.82m 5-11% 4/26/18 Penn Relays 0.2%
11 Loretta BLAUT JR é Cincinnati 10.84 1.82m 5-11% 3/30/18 Oliver Nikoloff Invitational 0.2%
11  Janae MOFFITT JR £7 Purdue 10.84 1.82m 5-11% 4/13/18 2018 Louisville Invitational 0.2%
11  Quamecha MORRISON JR = Bethune-Cookman 10.84 1.82m 5-11% 4/14/18 Miami Hurricane Collegiate Invi  0.2%
16  Ashley RAMACHER FR E=2N Minnesota 5.51 1.81m 5-11% 4/19/18 Bryan Clay Invitational 0.0%
16 Nicola ADER FR 5= Nevada 5.51 1.81m 5-11% 4/19/18 Bryan Clay Invitational 0.0%
16  Cyre VIRGO SO Texas Tech 5.51 1.81m 5-11% 4/27/18 Texas Tech Corky/Crofoot Sho  0.0%
16 Kaitlyn WALKER JR wsu [SU 5.51 1.81m 5-11% 4/28/18 LSU Invitational 0.0%
16 Abigail O'DONOGHUE FR 1=u [SU 5.51 1.81m 5-11% 3/23/18 Pac-12+vs Big Ten Invitational ~ 0.0%

Pole Vault
NatTSeeqaiee ———— Jretutior | Teampts] | Z0I3NCAAGual Bost_ e

1 Lisa GUNNARSSON FR Virginia Tech 34.61 4.60m 15-1 3/28/18 Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
2 Alexis JACOBUS JR B Arkansas 31.82 4.55m 14-11 3/28/18 Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
3 Victoria HOGGARD JR [ Arkansas 29.19 4.51m 14-9% 4/27/18 National Relay Championships
4 Bridget GUY IR Virginia 26.42 4.46m 14-7% 4/20/18 Virginia Challenge
5 Madison HEATH SR n Duke 24.31 4.45m 14-7% 3/28/18 Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
6 Maddie GARDNER JR % West Virginia 21.88 4.41m 14-5% 4/20/18 Virginia Challenge
7 Kally LONG SR~y Texas 19.34 4.36m 14-3% 4/27/18 National Relay Championships [eO¢Z)
7 Rachel BAXTER FR Virginia Tech 19.34 4.36m 14-3% 4/27/18 National Relay Championships [{e0Xe}73
9 Lucy BRYAN JR  £Z Akron 15.23 4.35m 14-3% 3/28/18 Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T JuEoleXel3
9 Laura TAYLOR SR E Kansas 15.23 4.35m 14-3% 3/28/18 Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T Rloelo7)
11  Kristen DENK SO ﬁ Vanderbilt 10.78 4.30m 14-1% 4/12/18 Tennessee Relays 94.2%
12  Helen FALDA SO South Dakota 9.61 4.27m 14-0 4/24/18 USD Twilight 65.3%
12 Taylor AMANN SR w Wisconsin 9.61 4.27m 14-0 4/19/18 Bryan Clay Invitational 65.3%
14  Shay PETTY JR ¢ Texas 7.50 4.25m 13-11% 3/28/18 Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T 34.7%
14  Andrea WILLIS SO E Kansas 7.50 4.25m 13-11% 3/28/18 Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T 34.7%
14  Jenna FRANTZ FR  £Z Akron 7.50 4.25m 13-11% 3/28/18 Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T 34.7%
17 Lauren MARTINEZ JR @ California 4.90 4.23m 13-10% 4/20/18 2018 Cardinal Classic 12.0%
17 Kaitlyn MERRITT SO Stanford 4.90 4.23m 13-10% 4/20/18 2018 Cardinal Classic 12.0%
19 Brooke CATHERINE JR Cincinnati 3.73 4.20m 13-9% 4/12/18 Tennessee Relays 0.9%
19  Laura MARTY SO n Duke 3.73 4.20m 13-9% 4/12/18 Tennessee Relays 0.9%
19 Kyley FOSTER JR lﬂl North Dakota 3.73 4.20m 13-9% 4/20/18 Beach Invitational 0.9%
19 Kathryn TOMCZAK JR .AF Air Force 3.73 4.20m 13-9% 4/19/18 Beach Pacific Coast Intercollegi  0.9%
19 Sara Kathryn STEVENS SR Texas A&M 3.73 4.20m 13-9% 4/28/18 LSU Invitational 0.9%
19 Hailey SWEATMAN SO n South Carolina 3.73 4.20m 13-9% 4/21/18 USC Open 0.9%
19 Hannah MCWILLIAMS SR Texas A&M-Corpus Ch 3.73 4.20m 13-9% 4/13/18 UIW Invitational 0.9%

Monday, April 30, 2018 USTFCCCA.org Page 20 of 24
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Long Jump
el Seodiihiere ———————— Jostiwion [ Teamps] | 2018 NoAA Quol Gest__ e
1 Taliyah BROOKS SR [P Arkansas 34.61 6.78m 22-3(1.2)  3/23/18 Arkansas Spring Invitational
2 Keturah ORJI SR Georgia 31.71 6.71m 22-% (0.0) 4/6/18 Spec Towns Invitational
3 Yanis DAVID JR Florida 29.46 6.69mw 21-11% (2. 4/13/18 UF Tom Jones Memorial
4 Tara DAVIS FR » Georgia 26.68 6.63m 21-9(-2.1) 4/6/18 Spec Towns Invitational
5 Rougui SOW JR K&l South Carolina 23.96 6.55m 21-6(-0.1)  4/6/18 Spec Towns Invitational
6  Darrielle MCQUEEN SR Florida 21.87 6.54m 21-5%(0.3) 4/27/18 National Relay Championships
6  Kate HALL S0 G Georgia 21.87 6.54m 21-5%(-0.3  4/6/18 Spec Towns Invitational
8 Courtney CORRIN SO Southern California 17.26 6.47mw 21-2% (3.9) 4/20/18 Beach Invitational
9 Jahisha THOMAS SR lowa 15.00 6.44mw 21-1%(3.7)  4/7/18 LSU Battle on the Bayou
10 Mercy ABIRE SO Oral Roberts 12.91 6.43mw 21-1% (2.4) 4/27/18 Bill Williams/Bob Laptad Invitat
11 Jhoanmy LUQUE SR i lowa State 10.59 6.38m 20-11% (0. ~ 4/25/18 2018 Drake Relays presented b  96.5%
12 Shylia RILEY JR \\| Nebraska 9.45 6.35m 20-10(0.8) 4/27/18 Texas Tech Corky/Crofoot Sho  83.8%
12 De'Von JOHNSON SR % Kennesaw State 9.45 6.35m 20-10 (-0.9 4/6/18 Miami Hurricane Alumni Invitat 83.8%
14  Savannah CARSON SR £7 Purdue 7.41 6.34m 20-9% (1.3) 3/16/18 UTSA Invitational 76.2%
14  Sarea ALEXANDER JR @& Incarnate Word 7.41 6.34mw 20-9% (2.3)  4/13/18 UIW Invitational 76.2%
14  Kiely GODE SR UC Santa Barbara 7.41 6.34m 20-9% (0.0) 4/28/18 UCSanta Barbaravs. Cal Poly  76.2%
14  Madisen RICHARDS SR Southern California 7.41 6.34m 20-9% (0.0) ~ 4/29/18 UCLA vs. USC Dual 76.2%
14  Cidaea' WOODS SR Tennessee 7.41 6.34mw 20-9% (2.1) 4/12/18 Tennessee Relays 76.2%
19 Michelle FOKAM SO ;R Rice 3.87 6.33m 20-9% (0.1)  4/21/18 I Fred Duckett Twilight Meet 67.0%
19  Lisa-Anne BARROW JR 13 San Diego State 3.87 6.33m 20-9%(0.9)  4/6/18 Mountain West Challenge 67.0%
Triple Jump
Nat' Seedathlete _______institution | TeamPts| | 2018 NCAAQual.Best | (55 )
1 Keturah ORI SR Georgia 34.64 14.33m 47-%(1.6)  4/19/18 Mt. SAC Relays
2 Yanis DAVID IR Florida 31.70 14.13m 46-4% (1.5) 4/27/18 National Relay Championships
3 Marie-Josee EBWEA-BILE  JR '_'Kentucky 29.09 14.00m 45-11% (1.  4/27/18 National Relay Championships
4 Chaquinn COOK R () Oregon 2657 13.89m 45-7(1.2)  4/19/18 Mt SACRelays
5  Jhoanmy LUQUE sk ES lowa State 23.89 13.69m 44-11(1.2) 4/25/18 2018 Drake Relays presented b
6 Jessie MADUKA SR & UCLA 21.66 13.62m 44-8% (0.0) 4/29/18 UCLA vs. USC Dual 100.0%
7 Lajarvia BROWN SO Texas A&M 19.53 13.58m 44-6% (-1.1  4/14/18 Rafer Johnson & Jackie Joyner- [REOXeF)
8 Jakayla HAND SR M Auburn 17.06 13.43m 44-% (1.9)  4/20/18 War Eagle Invitational 2018 99.7%
8 Paetyn REVELL SR W Texas Tech 17.06 13.43m 44-% (1.9)  3/23/18 ACU Wes Kittley Invitational 99.7%
10  Jehvania WHYTE JR  Wead Northern lllinois 13.02 13.42mw 44-%(2.1)  4/21/18 Michael Johnson Invitational ~ BEER
11  Darrielle MCQUEEN SR Florida 10.86 13.37mw 43-10% (2.  4/27/18 National Relay Championships ~ 98.9%
12 Ja'la HENDERSON JR Wyoming 9.70 13.32m 43-8% (0.1) 4/20/18 Beach Invitational 97.5%
12 Jahisha THOMAS SR lowa 9.70 13.32mw 43-8%(3.3) 4/25/18 2018 Drake Relays presentedb  97.5%
14 Kelly MCKEE JR W2 Virginia 7.60 13.28mw 43-7(3.3) 4/28/18 Virginia Grand Prix 95.4%
15  Shardia LAWRENCE JR g8 Kansas State 6.57 13.26m 43-6 (0.0) 4/7/18 2018 Jim Click Shootout 93.9%
15 LaChyna ROE JR Tennessee 6.57 13.26mw 43-6 (3.1) 4/12/18 Tennessee Relays 93.9%
17 Sabina ALLEN SR @ Campbell 5.04 13.24m 43-5%(-0.8  4/20/18 Virginia Challenge 92.0%
18  Angela MERCURIO SR |INJi Nebraska 4.47 13.20m 43-3% (1.1) 4/27/18 Texas Tech Corky/Crofoot Sho  87.2%
19 Hanifah ABDULQADIR JR ' South Carolina 3.92 13.17mw 43-2%(2.2) 4/21/18 USCOpen 82.4%
20 Michelle FOKAM SO Rice 3.34 13.12m 43-%(-1.2)  4/21/18 | Fred Duckett Twilight Meet ~ 72.2%
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Shot Put
NacTSeedaiee —————— Jrstuton | Teampts] | Z0I3NCAAQual Best e
1 Maggie EWEN SR Arizona State 37.36 19.46m 63-10% 4/28/18 2018 Desert Heat Classic
2 Lena GIGER SR Stanford 31.27 18.09m 59-4% 4/13/18 UCSD Triton Invitational
3 Ashlie BLAKE R B8 uciA 28.20 17.73m 58-2 3/31/18 Jim Bush / Bob Larsen Invitatio
4 Lloydricia CAMERON SR Florida 25.99 17.66m 57-11% 4/13/18 UF Tom Jones Memorial
5  Janeah STEWART SR Ole Miss 23.93 17.64m 57-10% 4/13/18 Joe Walker Invite
6 Jessica WOODARD sR [ Oklahoma 21.81 17.60m 57-9 3/24/18 40th Annual Aztec Invitational
7 BreanaJEMISON SR Southern California  19.72 17.57m 57-7% 3/31/18 California Collegiate Open
8 Aliyah GUSTAFSON SR I' Bowling Green 17.28 17.36m 56-11% 4/27/18 2018 Lenny Lyles-Clark Wood |
9  Samantha NOENNIG FR Arizona State 15.18 17.31m 56-9% 4/28/18 2018 Desert Heat Classic
10  Portious WARREN IR Alabama 12.97 17.21m 56-5% 4/20/18 War Eagle Invitational 2018
11 Alyssa WILSON FR UCLA 10.70 16.97m 55-8% 4/29/18 UCLA vs. USC Dual 97.6%
11 Ashley DAVIS SO Southeastern Louisian 10.70 16.97m 55-8% 4/21/18 LSU Alumni Gold 97.6%
13 Khayla DAWSON SO Indiana 8.67 16.94m 55-7 4/12/18 Tennessee Relays 95.6%
14  Kiley SABIN JR E&N Minnesota 7.62 16.89m 55-5 4/27/18 2018 Lenny Lyles-Clark Wood | 89.3%
15 Brenn FLINT JR Utah State 6.54 16.82m 55-2% 3/16/18 UCIrvine Spring Break Classic ~ 72.7%
16  Laulauga TAUSAGA SO lowa 5.46 16.74m 54-11% 4/25/18 2018 Drake Relays presented b 44.9%
17 Tochi NLEMCHI FR SMU 4.93 16.71m 54-10 3/28/18 Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T 34.4%
18  Alexranda EMILIANOV FR Kansas 4.36 16.64m 54-7% 4/27/18 National Relay Championships ~ 14.8%
19 Mackenna HOWARD SO UNLV 3.80 16.58m 54-4% 4/27/18 Adidas Steve Scott Invitational  5.6%
20 Gleneve GRANGE SR Florida State 3.25 16.54m 54-3% 3/29/18 Florida Relays 2.5%
20 Elena BRUCKNER SO Texas 3.25 16.54m 54-3% 4/21/18 Michael Johnson Invitational 2.5%
Discus
Nat' Seedfathlete  [nstitution [ TeamPts[ | 2018NCAAQual.Best | = it
1 Maggie EWEN SR .'( Arizona State 33.46 61.27m 201-0 4/5/18 39th Sun Angel Classic
2 Shadae LAWRENCE JR Kansas State 31.30 61.08m 200-4 3/22/18 Roadrunner Invitational
3 Valarie ALLMAN SR Stanford 28.95 60.65m 198-11 3/30/18 Stanford Invitational
4 Serena BROWN SO Texas A&M 26.74 60.39m 198-1 3/28/18 Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
5 Laulauga TAUSAGA N lowa 24.35 59.86m 196-4 4/7/18 LSU Battle on the Bayou
6 Tarasue BARNETT SR lee# Grand Canyon 21.98 59.19m 194-2 3/28/18 Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
7 Jessica WOODARD sr @) oklahoma 19.39 58.14m 190-9 3/28/18 Home Depot Clyde Littlefield T
8 Gabi JACOBS JR 2 Missouri 17.37 58.11m 190-7 4/20/18 Tom Botts
9 Agnes ESSER SR Minnesota 15.30 57.98m 190-2 4/20/18 Beach Invitational
10  Shanice LOVE SO Florida State 13.18 57.77m 189-6 4/19/18 Mt. SAC Relays
11  Micaela HAZLEWOOD SR A3 Purdue 11.00 57.34m 188-1 4/25/18 2018 Drake Relays presented b
12 leva ZARANKAITE SR Florida State 9.94 57.15m 187-6 4/19/18 Mt. SAC Relays
13 Katelyn DANIELS SR Michigan State 8.93 57.11m 187-4 4/27/18 Ashland Alumni Open
14 Abigale WILSON JR  £Z Akron 7.79 56.62m 185-9 4/20/18 Beach Invitational
15 Stamatia SCARVELIS JR Tennessee 6.73 56.41m 185-1 3/23/18 USC Power 5 Challenge
16 Kayla HOPKINS SR WFX Fresno State 5.53 55.73m 182-10 4/28/18 Bulldog Invitational
17  Zakiya RASHID So |®) Miami (Fla.) 5.02 55.68m 182-8 3/23/18 USC Power 5 Challenge
18  Alexranda EMILIANOV FR ‘_‘.’ Kansas 4.49 55.58m 182-4 4/5/18 39th Sun Angel Classic
19 Kayla MELGAR JR @Abi!ene Christian 3.97 55.51m 182-1 3/16/18 2018 TCU Invitational
20 Alyssa WILSON FR H UCLA 3.35 55.11m 180-9 4/29/18 UCLA vs. USC Dual
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Nat'l Seed|Athlete Institution [ Team Pts.[ | 2018 NCAA Qual. Best

W 00 N O 1 & W N =
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NatlSeedrlete—————— Jisution [ TeamPs] | 2018 NCaA Quol.Bes

Maggie EWEN
Brooke ANDERSEN
Stamatia SCARVELIS
Janeah STEWART
Temi OGUNRINDE
Janee' KASSANAVOID
Molli DETLOFF
Ashley BRYANT
Camryn ROGERS
Makenli FORREST
Emma THOR

Maddy NILLES
Helene INGVALDSEN
Nayoka CLUNIS
Rebecca KEATING
Agnes ESSER

Jillian SHIPPEE
Sarah PATE

Kaylee ANTILL
Gabrielle FIGUEROA

1 Mackenzie LITTLE

2 Alyssa OLIN

3 Maura FIAMONCINI

4 Kristen CLARK

5 Nicolle MURPHY

6 Avione ALLGOOD

7 Callie JONES

8 Kylee CARTER

9 Ashley PRYKE

10 Jenna GRAY

11 Laura PAREDES

12 Sophia RIVERA

13 Atina KAMASI

14  Vanja SPAIC

15  Madalaine STULCE

16  Ashton RINER

17 Kelechi NWANAGA

18  Brittni WOLCZYK

19 Kari WOLFE

20  Tianah LIST
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SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
FR
FR
Nej
SO
Nej
JR
JR
SR
FR
SR
SO
SR

;".4 Arizona State

NAY Northern Arizona

Tennessee

% Ole Miss
Minnesota

l Kansas State

80 North Dakota

Oklahoma
Gt california

Louisville

Virginia Tech
ﬁ North Dakota State

Kansas State
Minnesota

&%3 Missouri

- Minnesota

@32 North Carolina

&% Northern lowa

,( Arizona State

@ Kent State

__fi Stanford

8 Bucknell
Texas A&M
Minnesota
Florida

&2, Southern Miss
W Auburn
Memphis
Stanford
Florida State

Washington State
Fresno State

UMBC

Wl Nebraska

@?‘ North Dakota State
Alabama

Hammer
36.28 74.53m
34.06 74.20m
28.21 68.37m
25.76 67.70m
23.65 67.45m
21.62 67.38m
19.40 66.90m
17.30 66.67m
14.90 65.61m
12.76 65.00m
10.73 64.85m
9.71 64.79m
8.63 64.42m
7.59 64.26m
6.50 63.87m
5.44 63.62m
4.84 63.19m
4.33 63.14m
3.80 63.01m
3.29 62.95m
Javelin
34.57 58.63m
32.33 58.36m
28.43 56.21m
26.42 56.20m
24.39 56.17m
22.00 55.73m
19.45 54.85m
17.40 54.78m
15.27 54.55m
13.25 54.53m
10.85 53.50m
9.82 53.40m
8.80 53.36m
7.67 52.93m
6.66 52.89m
5.49 52.36m
4.86 51.92m
4.34 51.86m
3.82 51.82m
3.29 51.70m

USTFCCCA.org

244-6
243-5
224-3
222-1
221-3
221-0
219-6
218-9
215-3
213-3
212-9
212-6
211-4
210-10
209-6
208-8
207-3
207-2
206-8
206-6

192-4
191-5
184-5
184-4
184-3
182-10
179-11
179-8
178-11
178-11
175-6
175-2
175-0
173-8
173-6
171-9
170-4
170-1
170-0
169-7

4/5/18
4/28/18
3/23/18
3/23/18
4/19/18

4/7/18
4/20/18
4/20/18
4/28/18
4/27/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/27/18
4/20/18
3/17/18
4/20/18
4/20/18
4/20/18
4/28/18
4/20/18

4/7/18
3/16/18
3/31/18
4/28/18
3/31/18
4/27/18
3/23/18
4/26/18
3/16/18

4/7/18
3/23/18
3/31/18
4/28/18
3/16/18

4/7/18
4/26/18
4/26/18
3/23/18
3/30/18
4/28/18

Meet

39th Sun Angel Classic
2018 Desert Heat Classic
USC Power 5 Challenge
USC Power 5 Challenge
Mt. SAC Relays

2018 Jim Click Shootout

Beach Invitational

John Jacobs Invitational

2018 Brutus Hamilton Invitatio
2018 Lenny Lyles-Clark Wood |
Mt. SAC Relays

Beach Pacific Coast Intercollegi

Texas Tech Corky/Crofoot Sho
Beach Invitational

Central Methodist Early Bird
Beach Invitational

Virginia Challenge

Tom Botts

2018 Desert Heat Classic

Ohio State Univ. - Jesse Owens

Meet

2018 Big Meet

2018 Baldy Castillo Invitational
Jim Taylor Invitational

LSU Invitational

Ole Miss Classic

National Relay Championships
FSU Relays

Penn Relays

Rhodes Invitational

2018 Big Meet

FSU Relays

California Collegiate Open
WSU-UW Dual

UC Irvine Spring Break Classic
Houston Alumni Invitational
2018 BYU Robison Invitational
Penn Relays

Pac-12+ vs Big Ten Invitational
Stanford Invitational

LSU Invitational

Ol NCAA 2017

(I NCAA 2017
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Heptathlon
AR B (e | e

Taliyah BROOKS SR ‘ Arkansas 33.71 P 6,099 5/11/17 5946 (3) 3/28
2 Payton STUMBAUGH- SR ‘ Arkansas 30.94 P 6,023 5/11/17

CHADWICK
3 Nina SCHULTZ SO . Kansas State 28.92 P 6,021 4/8/17 6018 (1) 3/22
4 Georgia ELLENWOOD sR ¥ wisconsin 26.54 5,983 4/19/18 5983 (2) 4/19
5  Louisa GRAUVOGEL so & Georgia 23.81 5,887 4/6/18 5887 @ 46
6  Jaclyn SIEFRING SR 22 Akron 21.70 5,872 4/19/18 5872 (5)  4/19
7 Kaylee HINTON JR ‘||i Texas Tech 19.68 P 5,869 5/12/17 5585 (14) 4/7
8 Ashtin ZAMZOW RSJR ¢ Texas 17.41 P 5,829 3/30/16
9 Kelsey HERMAN JR [P Arkansas 15.34 P 5,820 5/11/17
10  Michelle ATHERLEY SO 8l Miami (Fla.) 13.32 5,816 4/19/18 5816 (6) 4/19
11 Alissa BROOKS-JOHNSON RS SR Washington State 11.23 P 5,803 5/17/15 5740 (8) 4/19
12 Patricia ORTEGA SR == Akron 10.08 5,782 4/19/18 5782 (7) 4/19
13 Madeline HOLMBERG JR @ Penn State 8.88 (ol 5,736 4/20/18 5736 (9) 4/20
14  Hope BENDER JR UC Santa Barbara 7.84 (ol 5,725 4/19/18 5725 (10) 4/19
15  Tyra GITTENS FR Texas A&M 6.76 (ol 5,700 3/28/18 5700 (11) 3/28
16 Kendall GUSTAFSON SR UCLA 5.72 (&8 5,691 3/23/18 5691 (12) 3/23
17 Lucia MOKRASOVA SR UTEP 5.15 P 5,671 3/29/17 5160 (46) 3/28
18 Jordan GRAY JR ( Kennesaw State 4.55 P 5,641 5/12/17
19 Alyssa THOMPSON SR BAW Arizona 3.89 (&8 5,596 4/7/18 5596 (13) 47
20  Lyndsey LOPES JR Southern California 3.31 (ol 5,574 4/6/18 5574 (15) 4/6

"Scrd As", short for "Scored As", Standing used for place points portion of performance's score combining preseason data [P] (when applied) to current season data [C]

Ranks in BLACK indicate equal NCAA and scored ranks  Ranks in RED indicate NCAA rank doesn't exist or is worse than scored rank Ranks in BLIE indicate NCAA rank is better than scored rank
USTFCCCA Non-Member Non-Member Schools Will NOT be ranked, beginning Week 2
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